MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

PARTS
MANUAL

Page 1/ 257



M 50 X4

00. MAINTENANCE
FILTERS KIT

. IR fj-::;:
HEHEE | i
LEE ki ')
£ 'Ii : .-'.
; .h i
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 KF.13000RE00 1
001.1 RT256188 OIL FILTER ELEMENT 1
001.2 13.02158.00 FUEL FILTER 1
001.3 MNO00034 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1

Page 2/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

Seniide de marcha
Directon
|
&3
»
Sentidc de marcha
Directon
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02110.00 FUEL ENGINE 1
002 BB00001 REGULATOR WITH COMPLETE CABLE 1
003 BB707200190 CARBURATOR 1
004 BB707200183 FUEL PUMP 1
005 469.03012.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 1
006 13.02158.00 FUEL FILTER 1
007 13.02111.00 HOSE CLAMP 1
008 RT684125 JOINTS KIT ROTAX ENGINE 1
009 13.11146REOQ0 CONNECTOR KIT 1
010 RT664285 ELECTRONIC BOX 1

Page 3/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

CHASSIS: 52348

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02110.00 FUEL ENGINE 1
002 BB0O0O001 REGULATOR WITH COMPLETE CABLE 1
003 BB707200190 CARBURATOR 1
004 BB707200183 FUEL PUMP 1
005 469.03012.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 1
006 13.02158.00 FUEL FILTER 1
007 13.02111.00 HOSE CLAMP 1
008 RT684125 JOINTS KIT ROTAX ENGINE 1
009 13.11146RE00 CONNECTOR KIT 1
010 RT664285 ELECTRONIC BOX 1
011 469.01017.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1

Page 4 / 257



M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 BB707200190 CARBURATOR 1

Page 5/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

CHASSIS: 2004

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.21340RE02 M 50 EXHAUST KIT 1
002 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
003 603.10015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
004 13.02157.00 EXHAUST COLECTOR 1
005 13.02169.00 CLAMP 1
006 13.02185.00 EXHAUST PIPE 1
007 BB707600242 JOINT 1

Page 6 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

CHASSIS: 42320

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 935.36039.66 HOSE CLAMP SUPER 36-39 1
002 BB707600242 JOINT 1
003 13.02154.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
004 13.21571.00 TUBE, METALLIC EXHAUST 1
005 13.02185.02 EXHAUST PIPE 1

Page 7/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

CHASSIS: 50267

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 928.38000.66 HOSE CLAMP @38 1
002 BB707600242 JOINT 1
003 13.02154.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
004 13.21571.00 TUBE, METALLIC EXHAUST 1
005 13.02185.02 EXHAUST PIPE 1

Page 8/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

CHASSIS: 2004

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01200.10 AIR FILTER D 1
002 45.01201.11 CLAMP @146x50.5 AIR FILTER 1
003 45.01202.00 AIR FILTER PROTECTOR 1
004 912.50070.00 CLAMP 1
005 13.02156.00 ADMISSION TUBE 1
006 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1
007 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 1
008 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 1
009 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1

Page 9/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP

CHASSIS: 42320

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01200.10 AIR FILTER D 1
002 45.01201.11 CLAMP @146x50.5 AIR FILTER 1
003 45.01202.00 AIR FILTER PROTECTOR 1
004 912.50070.00 CLAMP 2
005 13.12172.00 ADMISSION TUBE 50x60x356 1
006 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
007 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
008 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 2
009 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1

Page 10/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP

CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01200.10 AIR FILTER D 1
002 45.01201.11 CLAMP @146x50.5 AIR FILTER 1
003 45.01202.00 AIR FILTER PROTECTOR 1
004 912.50070.00 CLAMP 2
005 13.02156.02 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
006 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
007 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
008 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 2
009 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1

Page 11/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP

CHASSIS: 61502

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
002 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 2
003 45.01200.10 AIR FILTER D 1
004 45.01201.11 CLAMP @146x50.5 AIR FILTER 1
006 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1
007 13.02156.02 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
008 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 2
009 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2

Page 12 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02142.00 GAS PEDAL 1
002 13.02143.00 ACCELERATOR CABLE 1
003 01.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
004 402.03030.66 PIN 1
005 13.04510.00 AXLE ‘CYL/CYL’ PEDALS 1
006 904.12000.00 RING DIN471 @12 1
007 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2

Page 13/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

CHASSIS: 43798

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02142.00 GAS PEDAL 1
002 13.02143.01 ACCELERATOR CABLE 1
003 01.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
004 402.03030.66 PIN 1
005 13.04510.00 AXLE ‘CYL/CYL’ PEDALS 1
006 904.12000.00 RING DIN471 @12 1
007 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2

Page 14 / 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

02. ENGINE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

CHASSIS: 45155

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02142.00 GAS PEDAL 1
002 13.02143.01 ACCELERATOR CABLE 1
003 01.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
004 402.03030.66 PIN 1
005 13.04510.00 AXLE ‘CYL/CYL’ PEDALS 1
006 904.12000.00 RING DIN471 @12 1
007 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2
008 13.02190.00 HOSE CLAMP 5-28 1

Page 15/ 257



M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

ACCELERATOR PEDAL
CHASSIS: 54538

L-Left hand drive
R-Right hand drive

e

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001L 13.02142.02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL LEFT hand drive 1
001R 13.02242.01 accel. pedal (right driving) 1

002 13.02143.10 ACC. CABLE 1
003 01.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
004 402.03030.66 PIN 1
005 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION 1
006 13.02190.00 HOSE CLAMP 5-28 1
007 949.01215.00 BUSHING 12x14x15 DIN 1494 2

Page 16 / 257



M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

ACCELERATOR PEDAL
CHASSIS: 60049

L-Left hand drive
R-Right hand drive

e

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001L 13.02142.02 ACCELERATOR PEDAL LEFT hand drive 1
001R 13.02242.01 accel. pedal (right driving) 1

002 13.02143.10 ACC. CABLE 1
003 01.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
004 402.03030.66 PIN 1
005 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION 1
006 13.02190.00 HOSE CLAMP 5-28 1
007 949.01215.00 BUSHING 12x14x15 DIN 1494 2

Page 17 / 257



MULTISERVICE

02. ENGINE

FUEL TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.02140.00 TANK 1
002 13.02141.00 ROD 1
003 13.04612.00 CLAMP 2
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
006 13.02184.00 TANK PLUG KEY 1
007 13.04613.00 SPRING 2
008 712.08000.86 NUT DIN1587 M8 2
009 13.02243.00 RUBBER JOINT 1
010 13.02191.00 COMUSTIBLE CAPACITY 1

Page 18/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

FUEL TANK

CHASSIS: 53574

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02140.01 FUEL TANK 30 L. 1
002 13.02141.00 ROD 1
003 13.04612.00 CLAMP 2
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
006 17.02048.00 CAP FUEL 1
007 13.04613.00 SPRING 2
008 712.08000.86 NUT DIN1587 M8 2
009 13.02243.00 RUBBER JOINT 1
010 13.02191.00 COMUSTIBLE CAPACITY 1

Page 19/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

RADIATOR

CHASSIS: 2005

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02135.00 RADIATOR 1
002 13.02173.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.02172.00 FAN 1
004 603.06010.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x10 4
005 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
006 603.06010.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x10 3
007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
008 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
010 13.02136.00 COOLING LIQUID TANK 1
011 13.02160.00 PLUG 1
012 46.02923.00 PLUG 1
013 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 1
014 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 2
015 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 4
016 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
017 13.02137.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P RADIATOR-TANK 1
018 13.02180.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1

Page 20/ 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

RADIATOR
CHASSIS: 2005

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 13.02179.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
020 13.11122.00 RADIATOR THERMOCONTACT 1
021 912.30045.00 CLAMP 2
022 912.20032.00 CLAMP 6
023 13.02178.00 RACORD 2
024 13.02138.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 2
025 13.02170.00 EXPANSION TANK 1

Page 21/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

RADIATOR

CHASSIS: 44504

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02135.00 RADIATOR 1
002 13.02173.01 SUPPORT 2
003 13.02172.00 FAN 1
004 13.02189.00 INF. RADIATOR PROTECTOR 1
005 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
006 603.06010.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x10 3
007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
008 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
008 13.02188.00 LEFT PROTECTOR 1
009 13.02187.00 RIGHT PROTECTOR 1
010 13.02136.00 COOLING LIQUID TANK 1
011 13.02160.00 PLUG 1
012 46.02923.00 PLUG 1
013 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 1
014 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 2
014 13.02137.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P RADIATOR-TANK 1
015 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 4
016 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

Page 22 / 257



MULTISERVICE

I M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

RADIATOR
CHASSIS: 44504

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
016 13.02170.00 EXPANSION TANK 1
018 13.02180.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
019 13.02179.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
020 912.20032.00 CLAMP 6
021 912.30045.00 CLAMP 2
022 13.11122.00 RADIATOR THERMOCONTACT 1

Page 23/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

RADIATOR
CHASSIS: 44761

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.02135.00 RADIATOR 1
002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 12
003 13.02172.01 FAN 1
004 13.02189.00 INF. RADIATOR PROTECTOR 4
005 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
006 13.02173.01 SUPPORT 2
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
008 13.02187.00 RIGHT PROTECTOR 1
009 13.02188.00 LEFT PROTECTOR 1
010 13.02177.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SIDENT-BLOCK RADIATOR 2
012 46.02923.00 PLUG 1
013 912.30045.00 CLAMP 2
014 13.02137.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P RADIATOR-TANK 1
015 912.20032.00 CLAMP 6
016 13.02160.00 PLUG 1
017 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 2
018 13.02179.02 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
019 13.02180.02 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1

Page 24 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

RADIATOR
CHASSIS: 44761

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

020 13.02111.00
021 13.02170.00
022 13.11122.00

HOSE CLAMP
EXPANSION TANK
RADIATOR THERMOCONTACT

Page 25/ 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

02. ENGINE

SUPPORTS

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 BB707000218 ANTI-VIBRATION MOUNT 4
002 604.10130.86 SCREW DIN931 M10X130 2
003 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
004 BB274000839 RUBBER ISOLATOR 1
005 BB207581244 SCREW 1
006 BB232581414 NUT 1

Page 26 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

O= Aceite motor 5W-30 ! Engine oil 5'W-30 e M 1 [ "“:J T
BB= Grasa sintetica [ Syntetic grease, 400gr 3 A :\'I 1'.:,2.1. 1
BC= Loctite 243, 10ml h /
29 30
‘%3
7 4
1 3

13.03109.01
@ con freno de mano
S with handbrake
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03117.00 UNIVERSAL CARDAN JOINT 596 CONNECTOR 1
002 13.03111.00 REAR UNIV. CARDAN JOINT 1
003 13.03112.00 JOINT 2
004 13.03113.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 2
005 13.03114.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN ENGINE 1
006 13.03116.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN CONNECTOR 1
007 BB703500255 RUBBER BOOT KIT 1
008 13.02155.00 4X4 CONNECTING MECHANISM 1
009 BB293250138 CLAMP 1
010 BB293370029 CIRCLIP 1
011 BB705400249 BALL BEARING 1
012 BB293370030 CIRCLIP 1
013 BB705400172 UNION SHAFT 1
014 BB705400177 SLEEVE COUPLING 1
015 BB710000324 INTERRUPTOR 1
016 BB705600310 COOPER WASHER 1
017 BB705400169 HOUSING 1
018 BB206580890 PRESSURE SCREW 1

Page 27 / 257



M 50 X4

I MULTISERVICE

03. TRANSMISSION

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 BB250400025 PIN 1
020 BB705400182 SHIFTER PLATE 1
021 BB705400175 SLIDER 1
022 BB293300108 O-RING 1
023 BB293370042 CIRCLIP 1
024 BB705400274 FORK 1
025 BB250000136 SCREW 1
026 BB293300091 O-RING 1
027 BB250000137 SCREW 3
028 BB705400252 ACTUATOR 1
029 13.03122.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
030 13.03121.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
032 13.11511RE00 SWITCH 4X4 M50 CONNECTOR KIT 1
033 13.03123.00 HOMOCINETIC JOINT RING 2

Page 28 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

CHASSIS: 57209

O= Aceite motor 5W-30 / Engine oil 5'W-30

BB= Grasa sintetica [ Syntetic grease, 400g¢

BC= Loctite 243, |10ml

13.03109.01
@ con freno de mano
\\wilh handbrake

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03117.00 UNIVERSAL CARDAN JOINT 596 CONNECTOR 1
002 13.03111.00 REAR UNIV. CARDAN JOINT 1
003 13.03112.00 JOINT 2
004 13.03109.01 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 2
004 13.03108.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN DIF. 2
005 13.03114.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN ENGINE 1
006 13.03116.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL CARDAN CONNECTOR 1
007 BB703500255 RUBBER BOOT KIT 1
008 13.02155.00 4X4 CONNECTING MECHANISM 1
009 BB293250138 CLAMP 1
010 BB293370029 CIRCLIP 1
011 BB705400249 BALL BEARING 1
012 BB293370030 CIRCLIP 1
013 BB705400172 UNION SHAFT 1
014 BB705400177 SLEEVE COUPLING 1
015 BB710000324 INTERRUPTOR 1
016 BB705600310 COOPER WASHER 1
017 BB705400169 HOUSING 1

Page 29/ 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

CHASSIS: 57209

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 BB206580890 PRESSURE SCREW 1
019 BB250400025 PIN 1
020 BB705400182 SHIFTER PLATE 1
021 BB705400175 SLIDER 1
022 BB293300108 O-RING 1
023 BB293370042 CIRCLIP 1
024 BB705400274 FORK 1
025 BB250000136 SCREW 1
026 BB293300091 O-RING 1
027 BB250000137 SCREW 3
028 BB705400252 ACTUATOR 1
029 13.03122.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
030 13.03121.00 HOMOCINETIC CASE 2
032 13.11511REO00 SWITCH 4X4 M50 CONNECTOR KIT 1
033 13.03123.00 HOMOCINETIC JOINT RING 2

COMMENTS

fig.4 (13.03109.01) con freno de mano /with handbrake

Page 30/ 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE00 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1
002 13.03600.00 CONICAL GEAR SET 741 z7 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR 212 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.00 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 31 /257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE)
CHASSIS: 46676

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE02 FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.02 CONICAL GEAR SET (FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.03 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 32/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)

a7 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.01 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 2
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
013 13.03223.00 washer 35X25X2.9 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1

Page 33/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 34 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)

CHASSIS: 46676

a7 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.04 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 2
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
013 13.03223.00 washer 35X25X2.9 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1

Page 35/ 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)
CHASSIS: 46676

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 36 / 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE00 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1
002 13.03600.00 CONICAL GEAR SET 741 z7 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR 212 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.00 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 37 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
CHASSIS: 46676

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE03 REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.03 CONICAL GEAR SET (REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.04 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 38/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 62547

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03700re00 REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.04 CONICAL GROUP (REAR AXLE) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.06 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 39 /257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE30 DIFFERENTIAL 1
002 13.03600.05 Bevel 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 2
005 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
006 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
009 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
010 13.00301.07 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 40 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

a7 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.01 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 2
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
013 13.03223.00 washer 35X25X2.9 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1

Page 41 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 42 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 46676

1\\30
a7 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.00 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.04 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 2
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
013 13.03223.00 washer 35X25X2.9 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1

Page 43/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 46676

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 9
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 44 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 62547

25

2

a7 29
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.01 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.02 WASHER DIN 5406 D25X2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 13.03226.01 WASHER 35X25X2.6 1
014 13.03222.00 washer 35X25X0.1 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2

Page 45/ 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)
CHASSIS: 62547

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 630.06025.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x25 3
028 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 46 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)

CHASSIS: 64979

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03213.01 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03214.00 JOINT COVER 1
003 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.01 LID. Sprocket 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 906.25000.02 WASHER DIN 5406 D25X2 1
009 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 13.03226.01 WASHER 35X25X2.6 1
014 13.03222.00 washer 35X25X0.1 1
015 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
016 202.02507.50 SEAL 2
017 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 2
018 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2

Page 47 | 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
020 52.00365.00 CAP 1
021 80.01035.01 CAP 1
022 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
023 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
024 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
025 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
026 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
027 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
028 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
029 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
030 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 48 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03400.00 REAR AXLE 1
002 13.03410.00 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1
003 13.03411.00 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
004 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 2
005 13.03413.00 FIX AXLE SHAFT 2
006 13.03414.00 COUPLING 2
007 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
008 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 2
009 13.03417.00 NUT 2
010 13.03413.00 FIX AXLE SHAFT 2
012 13.04413.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.04418.00 TOWING BALL 2
014 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
015 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 12
016 105.08000.66 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 12
017 43.70050.00 CAP 4
018 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
019 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2

Page 49 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

E{AausAa

REAR AXLE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 604.16040.86 SCREW DIN931 2
021 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
022 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4
023 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 4
024 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
025 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
026 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16

Page 50/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 39608

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03400.00 REAR AXLE 1
002 13.03410.00 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1
003 13.03411.00 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
004 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
005 13.03413.00 FIX AXLE SHAFT 2
006 13.03414.00 COUPLING 2
007 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
008 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 2
009 13.03417.00 NUT 2
010 13.03413.00 FIX AXLE SHAFT 2
011 13.04402.00 TOWING BALL (CHASSIS 130.M0041) 1
012 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
012 13.04414.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.04418.00 TOWING BALL 1
019 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
020 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 12
021 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
022 43.70050.00 CAP 4

Page 51/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 39608

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
023 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
024 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
025 604.16040.86 SCREW DIN931 2
026 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
027 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4
028 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 4
029 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
030 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
031 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16

Page 52/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 46676

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03400.00 REAR AXLE 1
002 13.03410.01 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1
003 13.03411.01 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
004 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
005 13.03413.01 LEFT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
006 13.03414.00 COUPLING 2
007 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
008 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 2
009 13.03417.00 NUT 2
011 13.04402.01 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
013 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
014 13.04403.00 CHASSIS 130.M0041 1
015 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
016 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
017 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
018 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4
019 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 4
020 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 12

Page 53/ 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 46676

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
021 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
022 43.70050.00 CAP 4
023 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
024 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
025 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16
026 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
027 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
028 13.04404.00 PANEL 2X60X100 1

Page 54 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 56375

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03400.00 REAR AXLE 1
002 13.03410.02 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1
003 13.03411.02 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
004 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
005 13.03413.01 LEFT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
006 13.03414.00 COUPLING 2
007 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
008 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 2
009 13.03417.00 NUT 2
011 13.04402.01 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
012 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
013 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
014 13.04403.00 CHASSIS 130.M0041 1
015 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
016 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
017 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
018 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4
019 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 4

Page 55/ 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 56375

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 12
021 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
022 43.70050.00 CAP 4
023 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
024 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
025 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16
026 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
027 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
028 13.04404.00 PANEL 2X60X100 1

Page 56 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 69761

——

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03400.00 REAR AXLE 1
002 13.03410.02 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1
003 13.03411.02 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
004 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
005 13.03413.01 LEFT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
006 13.03414.00 COUPLING 2
007 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
008 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 2
009 13.03417.00 NUT 2
011 13.04402.01 FIXATION SUPPORT 1
012 14.00794.01 COUPLING BALL 1
013 604.12035.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x35 4
014 13.04403.00 CHASSIS 130.M0041 1
015 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
016 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
017 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
018 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4
019 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 4

Page 57 / 257



M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE
CHASSIS: 69761

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

020 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 12
021 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
022 43.70050.00 CAP 4
023 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
024 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
025 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16
026 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
027 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
028 13.04404.00 PANEL 2X60X100 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4244

Page 58 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

SHIFT GEAR LEVERS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03511.00 ACC. CABLE 1
002 13.03512.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.03513.00 CHANGEMENT CAM 1
004 13.04124.00 SPEED LEVER SUPPORT 1
004 13.04224.00 SPEED LEVER SUPPORT RIGHT STEERING DRIVE 1
005 01.00325.03 KNOB 1
006 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2
007 904.12000.00 RING DIN471 @12 1
008 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 2
009 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
010 13.03515.00 CLIP 2
011 13.03510.00 CHANGEMENT LEVER 1

Page 59 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

03. TRANSMISSION

SHIFT GEAR LEVERS

CHASSIS: 38447

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03511.01 CHANGE ACTIONEMENT CABLE 1
002 13.03512.01 SUPPORT 1
003 13.03513.00 CHANGEMENT CAM 1
004 13.04124.01 GEARS LEVERS 1
004 13.04224.01 RIGHT STEERING DRIVE SUPPORT 1
005 01.00325.03 KNOB 1
006 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2
007 904.12000.00 RING DIN471 @12 1
008 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 2
009 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
010 13.03515.00 CLIP 2
011 13.03510.00 CHANGEMENT LEVER 1

Page 60 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 2004

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 1
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 1
004 13.04312.01 CHASSIS 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.00 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 1
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 1
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 1
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 1
013 43.70050.00 CAP 1
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 1
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 1
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
017 13.03124.00 NUT 1
018 43.70050.00 CAP 1
019 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 1

Page 61 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 2004

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 1
021 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
022 202.04908.50 SEAL 1
023 13.04317.00 BUSHING 1

Page 62 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 43922

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 1
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 1
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 1
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 1
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 1
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 1
013 43.70050.00 CAP 1
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 1
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 1
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
017 13.03124.00 NUT 1
018 43.70050.00 CAP 1
019 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 1

Page 63/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 43922

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 1
021 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
022 202.04908.50 SEAL 1
023 13.04317.00 BUSHING 1
024 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 1

Page 64 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 45752

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2
018 43.70050.00 CAP 4
019 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

Page 65/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 45752

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022 202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023 13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16

Page 66 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 60276

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2
018 43.70050.00 CAP 4
019 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

Page 67 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 60276

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022 202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023 13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16

Page 68/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 61494

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2
018 43.70050.00 CAP 4
019 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

Page 69 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 61494

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022 202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023 13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16

Page 70/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63116

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2
018 43.70050.00 CAP 4
019 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

Page 71/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63116

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022 202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023 13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16

Page 72 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63181

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.04318.00 DAMPER SUPPORT 2
003 13.04311.01 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 2
004 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
005 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1
006 13.04314.04 SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2
007 13.04315.01 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 4
008 13.04316.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK FRONT 8
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 8
010 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 8
011 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
012 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
013 43.70050.00 CAP 2
014 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 905.75000.00 RING DIN472 175 2
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
017 13.03124.00 NUT 2
018 43.70050.00 CAP 4
019 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 2

Page 73/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

FRONT SUSPENSION

CHASSIS: 63181

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 16
021 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 2
022 202.04908.50 SEAL 2
023 13.04317.00 BUSHING 2
024 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 16

Page 74 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
CHASSIS: 2004

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04410.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.00 STAY 1
004 13.04412.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 1
005 13.04414.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 1
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 1
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 1
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 1

Page 75/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
CHASSIS: 45752

marcha
direccion

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04410.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.00 STAY 1
004 13.04412.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 1
005 13.04414.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 1
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 1
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 1
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 1

Page 76 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
CHASSIS: 46676

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04410.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.00 STAY 2
004 13.04412.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 77 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04680.00 REAR TRIANGLE ARTICULATED SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
007 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 78 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
CHASSIS: 62836

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04670.00 REAR SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.02 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
007 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 79 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
CHASSIS: 63014

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04670.00 REAR SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.04 SHOCK ABSORBER REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.00 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
007 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 80/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
CHASSIS: 63181

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04400.00 REAR SUSPENSION 1
002 13.04670.00 REAR SUPPORT 1
003 13.04417.01 TIE ROD 2
004 13.04412.04 SHOCK ABSORBER REAR 2
005 13.03235.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.04315.01 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT 1
007 13.04416.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK REAR 6
007 13.04684.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, SILENT-BLOCK UPPER 6
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 6
009 604.12080.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x80 6
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 4
012 43.70050.00 CAP 1
013 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
014 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4

Page 81/ 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

CHASSIS: 2004

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04200.00 FRAME, ASSY 1
002 13.04119.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04113.00 CHASSIS 1
004 13.04125.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.04131.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.02165.00 SUPPORT 1
007 13.02166.00 SUPPORT 1
008 13.08149.00 ENGINE PROTECTOR SHEET 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6
012 13.09129.00 SUPPORT 1
013 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 4
014 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
015 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
016 13.09143.00 SUPPORT 50X89.5X8 2
017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4

Page 82/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

CHASSIS: 2004

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
020 13.09144.00 SUPPORT 1
021 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR. 1
022 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 2
023 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 2

Page 83/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 40063

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04200.00 FRAME, ASSY 1
002 13.04119.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04113.00 CHASSIS 1
004 13.04125.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.04131.00 SUPPORT 1
006 13.02165.00 SUPPORT 1
007 13.02166.00 SUPPORT 1
008 13.08149.00 ENGINE PROTECTOR SHEET 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6
012 13.09129.00 SUPPORT 1
013 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 4
014 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
015 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
016 13.09143.00 SUPPORT 50X89.5X8 2
017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4

Page 84 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

CHASSIS: 40063

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
020 13.09144.00 SUPPORT 1
021 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR. 1
022 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 2
023 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 2
024 13.04149.00 CLAXON SUPPORT 1
025 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
026 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 1
027 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1

Page 85/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 42320

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04200.01 FRAME, ASSY 1
002 13.04119.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04113.00 CHASSIS 1
004 13.04125.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.04131.01 SUPPORT 1
006 13.02165.01 SUPPORT 1
007 13.02166.01 SUPPORT 1
008 13.08149.00 ENGINE PROTECTOR SHEET 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6
012 13.09129.00 SUPPORT 1
013 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 4
014 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
015 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
016 13.09143.00 SUPPORT 50X89.5X8 2
017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4

Page 86 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

CHASSIS: 42320

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
020 13.09144.00 SUPPORT 1
021 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR. 1
022 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 2
023 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 2
024 13.04149.00 CLAXON SUPPORT 1
025 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
026 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 1
027 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1

Page 87 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 43466

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04200.01 FRAME, ASSY 1
002 13.04119.00 SUPPORT 1
003 13.04113.00 CHASSIS 1
004 13.04125.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.04131.01 SUPPORT 1
006 13.02165.01 SUPPORT 1
007 13.02166.01 SUPPORT 1
008 13.08149.00 ENGINE PROTECTOR SHEET 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6
012 13.09129.00 SUPPORT 1
013 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 4
014 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
015 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
016 13.09143.00 SUPPORT 50X89.5X8 2
017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4

Page 88/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 43466

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
020 13.09144.00 SUPPORT 1
021 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR. 1
022 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 2
023 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 2
024 13.04149.00 CLAXON SUPPORT 1
025 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
026 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 1
027 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1
028 13.04322.00 TANK PROTECTOR 1
029 623.48095.86 BOLT DIN7976 4,8x9,5 4

Page 89 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

CHASSIS: 44055

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04200.02 FRAME, ASSY 1
001 13.04202.02 FRAME, RIGHT ASSY 1
002 13.04322.00 TANK PROTECTOR 1
003 623.48095.86 BOLT DIN7976 4,8x9,5 4
004 13.04125.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.04131.01 SUPPORT 1
006 13.02165.01 SUPPORT 1
007 13.02166.01 SUPPORT 1
008 13.08149.00 ENGINE PROTECTOR SHEET 1
009 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 6
012 13.09129.00 SUPPORT 1
013 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 4
014 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
015 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
016 13.09143.00 SUPPORT 50X89.5X8 2
017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4

Page 90/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

CHASSIS: 44055

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
020 13.09144.00 SUPPORT 1
021 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR. 1
022 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 2
023 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 2
024 13.04149.00 CLAXON SUPPORT 1
025 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
026 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 1
027 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 1

Page 91/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS AND SUPPORTS

CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04700.01 FRAME M50 G LEFT ASSY 1
001 13.04699.00 FRAME M50 G RIGHT ASSY 1
002 13.08149.02 ENGINE PROTECTOR SHEET 1
003 13.04322.02 FUEL TANK PROTECTOR 1
004 13.09129.00 SUPPORT 1
005 13.09143.00 SUPPORT 50X89.5X8 2
006 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
008 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 4
009 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
012 623.48095.86 BOLT DIN7976 4,8x9,5 4
013 13.04690.00 DIFFERENTIAL FIXING SUPPORT 1
014 13.04225.01 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT RIGHT 1
014 13.04125.01 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT 1

Page 92/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (LEFT FRONT SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
004 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
005 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
006 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
007 13.05120.00 LEFT BRAKE DISC (GERMAN VERSION) 1
008 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
010 13.04313.00 LEFT KNUCKLE 1

Page 93/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (LEFT FRONT SIDE)

CHASSIS: 40181

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
004 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
005 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
006 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
007 13.05120.00 LEFT BRAKE DISC (GERMAN VERSION) 1
008 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
010 13.04313.01 LEFT STUB AXLE 1

Page 94 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (LEFT FRONT SIDE)

CHASSIS: 43922

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
004 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
005 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
006 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
007 13.05120.00 LEFT BRAKE DISC (GERMAN VERSION) 1
008 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
010 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1

Page 95/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (LEFT FRONT SIDE)

CHASSIS: 52295

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
004 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
005 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
006 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
007 13.05120.01 LEFT BRAKE DISC 1
008 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
010 13.04313.02 LEFT KNUCKLE 1

Page 96 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT FRONT SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2
002 13.04312.00 RIGHT STUB AXLE 1
003 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 13.05115.00 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
005 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
006 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
007 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
008 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
009 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1

Page 97 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT FRONT SIDE)

CHASSIS: 40181

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2
002 13.04312.01 CHASSIS 130.39608 1
003 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 13.05115.00 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
005 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
006 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
007 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
008 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
009 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1

Page 98 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT FRONT SIDE)

CHASSIS: 43922

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2
002 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
003 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 13.05115.00 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
005 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
006 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
007 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
008 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
009 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1

Page 99/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT FRONT SIDE)

CHASSIS: 52295

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2
002 13.04312.02 RIGHT SUPPORT 130.39608 1
003 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 4
004 13.05115.01 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
005 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
006 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 4
007 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
008 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
009 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1

Page 100 / 257



M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (LEFT REAR SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
002 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
005 13.05116.00 BRAKE PROTECTOR PAD 2
006 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 1
007 13.05120.00 LEFT BRAKE DISC (GERMAN VERSION) 1
008 13.03412.00 WHEEL HUB 1
020 13.03410.01 LEFT AXLE HOUSING 1

Page 101/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT REAR SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03411.01 RIGHT AXLE HOUSING 1
002 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 1
003 729.06000.66 NUT DIN980 M6 4
004 01.00557.08 STUD DIN939* (150) 4
005 309.35017.00 BEARING DIN625 2
006 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
007 13.05115.00 RIGHT BRAKE DISC 1
008 13.03412.01 CROSS (CHASSIS 130.39608) 1
009 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 6
011 604.12070.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x70 1
012 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 1
013 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
014 13.03413.02 RIGHT DRIVE SHAFT FIX AXLE 1
015 905.72000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1
016 202.07207.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
017 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
018 13.03417.00 NUT 1

Page 102 / 257



M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (RIGHT REAR SIDE)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

020 604.10050.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x50 1

Page 103/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
BRAKE LINES

— Dt fn-del vehknln

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05111.00 RIGHT BRAKE PLIER 2
002 13.05112.00 LEFT BRAKE PLIER 2
003 13.05135.00 CONTROL VALVE 2E 1
004 13.05134.00 HOSE CLAMP 8.3-8.8 4
005 13.05133.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 2
006 13.05113.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
007 13.05132.00 RACORD M10X1 4
008 13.05131.00 WASHER CU 10x14x1.5 20
009 13.05130.00 PRESSURE CONUS 2
010 13.05129.00 PLATE 6
011 13.05128.00 SCREW RACORD 3
012 13.05127.00 RACORD M10X1.25 3
013 13.05117.00 FRONT LEFT TUBE 1
013 13.05125.00 RIGHT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
014 13.05126.00 RIGHT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
014 13.05118.00 FRONT RIGHT METALLIC TUBE 1
015 13.05122.00 REAR RIGHT BRAKE METTALIC TUBE 1
016 13.05123.00 REAR - FRONT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1

Page 104 / 257



M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

BRAKE LINES

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
016 13.05124.00 REAR - FRONT BRAKE METALLIC TUBE (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
017 13.05119.00 LEFT REAR BRAKE METALLIC TUBE 1
018 13.05136.00 SLEEVE CLAMP D14 8

Page 105/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

BRAKE PUMP
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.05114.00 BRAKES FLUID TANK 1
002 13.05110.00 BRAKE PEDAL 1
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
005 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
006 13.05150.00 BRAKES HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
007 13.05140.00 CONTACT BRAKE PUMP 1
008 13.05113.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
009 603.08085.86 SCREW 2
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
011 13.05121.00 ROD 1
012 01.00564.01 ART. FORK 1

Page 106 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

BRAKE PUMP
CHASSIS: 43464

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.05014.00 BRAKES FLUID TANK 1
002 46.05011.00 CAP 1
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
005 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
007 13.05140.00 CONTACT BRAKE PUMP 1
008 13.05113.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
009 603.08085.86 SCREW 2
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
011 13.05121.00 ROD 1
012 01.00564.01 ART. FORK 1
013 13.05110.00 BRAKE PEDAL 1

Page 107 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

BRAKE PUMP
CHASSIS: 60049

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.05014.00 BRAKES FLUID TANK 1
002 46.05011.00 CAP 1
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
005 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
007 13.05140.00 CONTACT BRAKE PUMP 1
008 13.05113.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
009 603.08085.86 SCREW 2
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
011 13.05121.00 ROD 1
012 01.00564.01 ART. FORK 1
013 13.05110.01 BRAKE PEDAL 1
014 13.04195.00 CYL/CYL AXLE 1
015 949.01220.00 BUSHING 12x14x20 DIN 1494 2
016 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
017 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1

Page 108 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
001 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1
002 604.08045.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x45 2
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 2
005 13.05138.00 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 604.08020.86 SCREW 2

Page 109 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE
CHASSIS: 57527

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
001 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1
002 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 2
005 13.05148.00 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 604.08020.86 SCREW 4
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05143.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
015 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2

Page 110/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE
CHASSIS: 62609

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1
001 43.00755.03 1
002 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 2
005 13.05148.00 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 604.08020.86 SCREW 4
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05143.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
015 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2

Page 111/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

HANDBRAKE
CHASSIS: 64128

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03200RE13 REAR DIFFERENTIAL BRAKE ASSY 1
001 43.00755.03 1
002 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
004 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 2
005 13.05148.01 HANDBRAKE SUPPORT 1
006 604.08020.86 SCREW 4
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
008 13.05139.00 HANDBRAKE DISC 1
009 613.10025.86 BOLT DIN7984 M10x25 3
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 3
011 13.05142.00 CALIPER P/N 1
012 13.05143.00 SUPPORT 1
013 13.05141.00 BRAKE CABLE D3,5X1407 1
014 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 4
015 13.05145.00 HANDBRAKE PADS 2

Page 112 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

i
RIGHT-HAND DRIVE 1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.00 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 1
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1

Page 113/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1

Page 114 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

CHASSIS: 52348

hocton
RIGHT-HAND DRIVE 1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.01 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1

Page 115/ 257



MULTISERVICE

I M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

CHASSIS: 52348

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1

Page 116 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

CHASSIS: 64128

hocton
RIGHT-HAND DRIVE 1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.01 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1

Page 117 / 257



MULTISERVICE

I M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

CHASSIS: 64128

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1
023 00.00326.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 118/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

CHASSIS: 64313

hocton
RIGHT-HAND DRIVE 1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.06131.00 ADDRESS FLYWHEEL D380X110 PP017 1
003 13.06111.01 STEERING COLUMN 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1

Page 119/ 257



MULTISERVICE

I M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

CHASSIS: 64313

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 720.08000.66 NUT DIN985 M8 AUTOLOCKING 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1
023 00.00326.00 DUST EXCLUDER 1

Page 120/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY

- Smrion
RIGHT-HAND DRIVE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 46.06356.00 STEERING WHEEL 1
003 13.06111.02 steering column + key 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 13.06127.00 STEERING FLY FINISHER 1
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 1
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1

Page 121/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION
STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
020 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1

Page 122 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION

STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY
CHASSIS: 64313

% Tt g
Do

-
RIGHT-HAND DRIVE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 13.06131.00 ADDRESS FLYWHEEL D380X110 PPO17 1
003 13.06111.02 steering column + key 1
004 13.06112.01 LEFT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
004 13.06115.02 RIGHT DRIVING STEERING BOX 1
005 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 13.04144.01 CLAMP ABARCON M8X49 1
008 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
011 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
012 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 2
013 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
014 709.18000.66 NUT 1
015 101.18000.66 BEARING DIN125 D18 1
016 601.10030.86 SCREW DIN912 1
017 13.06132.00 STEERING KNUCKLE 2
018 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
019 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1

Page 123/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

06. DIRECTION

STEERING COLUMN WITH KEY
CHASSIS: 64313

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 1
021 13.06124.00 LEFT BELLOWS 1
022 13.06125.00 RIGHT BELLOWS 1

Page 124 / 257



M 50 X4

WHEEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.071171Z200 LEFT MOUNTED WHEEL (FREE TIME) 2
001 13.07117DEOO RIGHT MOUNTED WHEEL (FREE TIME) 2
001 13.07200DEOO TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
001 13.072001z200 TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
002 13.07110.00 "WHEEL RIM 12""X7"" 4
002 13.07120.00 "ALUMINIUM WHEEL RIM 12"'X7"" (FREE TIME)" 4
003 13.07211.00 TYRE TREAD 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4
005 13.07122.00 NUT, ALUMINIUM RIM M-50 4

Page 125/ 257



MULTISERVICE

WHEEL

WHEEL

CHASSIS: 49335

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.071171200 LEFT MOUNTED WHEEL (FREE TIME) 2
001 13.07117DEOO RIGHT MOUNTED WHEEL (FREE TIME) 2
001 13.07200DEOO TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
001 13.072001200 TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
002 13.07110.01 WHEEL 4
002 13.07120.00 "ALUMINIUM WHEEL RIM 12"'X7"" (FREE TIME)" 4
003 13.07211.00 TYRE TREAD 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4
005 13.07122.00 NUT, ALUMINIUM RIM M-50 4

Page 126 / 257



MULTISERVICE

WHEEL

WHEEL

CHASSIS: 54501

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.071171200 LEFT MOUNTED WHEEL (FREE TIME) 2
001 13.07117DEOO RIGHT MOUNTED WHEEL (FREE TIME) 2
001 13.07200DEOO TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
001 13.072001200 TYRE TT 25X10-12 COMP. 2
002 13.07120.00 "ALUMINIUM WHEEL RIM 12"'X7"" (FREE TIME)" 4
002 13.07110.00 "WHEEL RIM 12" X7"" 4
003 13.07211.00 TYRE TREAD 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4
005 13.07122.00 NUT, ALUMINIUM RIM M-50 4

Page 127 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS

CHASSIS: 2004

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08117.00 NUMBER PLATE SHEET 1
002 13.08145.00 FEET SHEET 1
002 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
003 13.08119.00 SEAT SHEET 1
004 13.08122.01 COVER 1
005 13.08131.00 COVER 1
006 13.08123.01 CONTROLS SHEET 1
007 13.08132.00 GLOVE BOX COVER 1
008 13.08124.00 SHEET 1
009 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
010 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
011 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
012 201.04818.50 SEAL 2
013 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
014 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 17
015 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 17
016 13.02151.00 CABLE 1
017 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1

Page 128 / 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 2004

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
020 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

Page 129/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 44055

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08117.01 FRONT SHEET 1
002 13.08145.00 FEET SHEET 1
003 13.08119.00 SEAT SHEET 1
004 13.08122.01 COVER 1
005 13.08131.00 COVER 1
006 13.08123.01 CONTROLS SHEET 1
007 13.08132.00 GLOVE BOX COVER 1
008 13.08124.00 SHEET 1
009 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
010 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
011 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
012 201.04818.50 SEAL 2
013 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
014 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 17
015 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 17
016 13.02151.00 CABLE 1
017 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
018 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 130/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 44055

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
020 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
021 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1

Page 131 /257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 45300

2+21=KIT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08117.01 FRONT SHEET 1
002 13.08102.01 FEET SHEET 1
003 13.08119.00 SEAT SHEET 1
004 13.08122.01 COVER 1
005 13.08131.00 COVER 1
006 13.08123.01 CONTROLS SHEET 1
007 13.08132.00 GLOVE BOX COVER 1
008 13.08124.00 SHEET 1
009 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
010 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
011 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
012 201.04818.50 SEAL 2
013 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
014 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 17
015 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 17
016 13.02151.00 CABLE 1
017 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
018 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 132/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 45300

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
020 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
021 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1

Page 133/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 54156

2+21=KIT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08117.01 FRONT SHEET 1
002 13.08145.00 FEET SHEET 1
003 13.08119.00 SEAT SHEET 1
004 13.08122.01 COVER 1
005 13.08131.00 COVER 1
006 13.08123.01 CONTROLS SHEET 1
007 13.08132.00 GLOVE BOX COVER 1
008 13.08124.00 SHEET 1
009 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
010 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
011 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
012 201.04818.50 SEAL 2
013 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
014 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 17
015 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 17
016 13.02151.00 CABLE 1
017 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
018 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 134 / 257



MULTISERVICE

I M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS

CHASSIS: 54156

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
020 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
021 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
KIT 13.08102.01 FEET SHEET 1

Page 135/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 55114

2+21=KIT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08117.02 FRONT SHEET 1
002 13.08145.00 FEET SHEET 1
003 13.08119.00 SEAT SHEET 1
004 13.08122.01 COVER 1
005 13.08131.00 COVER 1
006 13.08123.01 CONTROLS SHEET 1
007 13.08132.00 GLOVE BOX COVER 1
008 13.08124.01 FEET SHEET 1
009 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
010 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
011 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
012 201.04818.50 SEAL 2
013 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
014 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 17
015 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 17
016 13.02151.00 CABLE 1
017 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
018 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 136 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 55114

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
020 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
021 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
022 603.08020.96 SCREW DIN933 4
023 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
024 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 8
025 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
026 628.05020.86 10
027 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 12
KIT 13.08102.03 SHEET 1

Page 137 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 59815

2+21=KIT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08106.00 FRONT PLATE 1
002 13.08145.00 FEET SHEET 1
003 13.08119.00 SEAT SHEET 1
004 13.08122.01 COVER 1
005 13.08131.00 COVER 1
006 13.08123.01 CONTROLS SHEET 1
007 13.08132.00 GLOVE BOX COVER 1
008 13.08124.01 FEET SHEET 1
009 13.08129.00 SHEET 1
010 13.08130.00 SHEET 1
011 13.08147.00 ENGINE COVER 1
012 201.04818.50 SEAL 2
013 46.00810.00 KNOB 2
014 628.05020.66 BOLT DIN966 M5x20 17
015 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 17
016 13.02151.00 CABLE 1
017 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1
018 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 138/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
CHASSIS: 59815

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
020 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
021 13.08146.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
022 603.08020.96 SCREW DIN933 4
023 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
024 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 8
025 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
026 628.05020.86 10
027 13.08153.00 WASHER, PROTECTION 12
KIT 13.08102.03 SHEET 1

Page 139 /257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

BODY
CHASSIS: 2005

SOPORTE RUEDA RECAMBIO _
RECHANGE WHEEL SUPPORT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08110.00 PANEL 1
002 13.08111.00 RIGHT BODY LATERAL 1
003 13.08112.00 LEFT BODY LATERAL 1
004 13.08116.01 COVER (FREE TIME) 1
004 13.08116.00 COVER 1
005 13.08113.00 RIGHT LATERAL COVER 1
006 13.08114.00 LEFT LATERAL COVER 1
007 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 10
008 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 10
009 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 10
010 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 6
011 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 6
012 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
013 46.11031.00 FRONT INTERMITTENT 2
014 46.11021.00 LEFT FRONT PHARE 1
015 46.11022.00 RIGHT FRONT PHARE 1
016 13.08161.00 BOX COVER HINGE 2
017 13.08163.00 BOX LOCK AND BOX KEY 1

Page 140/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

BODY
CHASSIS: 2005

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
018 13.09140.00 SUPPORT 1
019 601.06015.86 SCREW DIN912 2
020 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
021 617.10035.86 SCREW DIN960 M10x1.25x35 2
022 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 2
023 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

Page 141/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

BODY
CHASSIS: 44895

SOPORTE RUEDA RECAMBEIO _
RECHANGE WHEEL SUPPORT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08151.01 PANEL (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
001 13.08110.02 LEFT DRIVING PANEL 1
002 13.08111.00 RIGHT BODY LATERAL 1
003 13.08112.00 LEFT BODY LATERAL 1
004 13.08116.01 COVER (FREE TIME) 1
004 13.08116.00 COVER 1
005 13.08113.00 RIGHT LATERAL COVER 1
006 13.08114.00 LEFT LATERAL COVER 1
007 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 10
008 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 10
009 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 10
010 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 6
011 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 6
012 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
013 46.11031.00 FRONT INTERMITTENT 2
014 46.11021.00 LEFT FRONT PHARE 1
015 46.11022.00 RIGHT FRONT PHARE 1
016 13.08161.00 BOX COVER HINGE 2

Page 142 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

BODY
CHASSIS: 44895

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
017 13.08163.00 BOX LOCK AND BOX KEY 1
018 13.09140.00 SUPPORT 1
019 601.06015.86 SCREW DIN912 2
020 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
021 617.10035.86 SCREW DIN960 M10x1.25x35 2
022 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 2
023 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
024 31.01326.00 BULB 2
025 31.01322.00 BULB 2

Page 143/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

BODY
CHASSIS: 54156

SOPORTE RUEDA RECAMBEIO _
RECHANGE WHEEL SUPPORT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08110.03 LEFT DRIVING PANEL 1
001 13.08151.02 RIGHT DRIVING DASHBOARD TABLIER 1
002 13.08111.00 RIGHT BODY LATERAL 1
003 13.08112.00 LEFT BODY LATERAL 1
004 13.08116.01 COVER (FREE TIME) 1
004 13.08116.00 COVER 1
005 13.08113.00 RIGHT LATERAL COVER 1
006 13.08114.00 LEFT LATERAL COVER 1
007 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 10
008 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 10
009 112.05000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D5 10
010 630.05020.96 SCREW ISO7380 6
011 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 6
012 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
013 46.11031.00 FRONT INTERMITTENT 2
014 46.11021.00 LEFT FRONT PHARE 1
015 46.11022.00 RIGHT FRONT PHARE 1
016 13.08161.00 BOX COVER HINGE 2

Page 144 /| 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

BODY
CHASSIS: 54156

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
017 13.08163.00 BOX LOCK AND BOX KEY 1
018 13.09140.00 SUPPORT 1
019 601.06015.86 SCREW DIN912 2
020 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
021 617.10035.86 SCREW DIN960 M10x1.25x35 2
022 13.03415.00 NUT, WHEEL 2
023 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
024 31.01326.00 BULB 2
025 31.01322.00 BULB 2

Page 145/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 2005

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08134.02R6008 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH (FREE TIME) 1
001 13.08134.01 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 1
002 13.08133.02R6008 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH (FREE TIME) 1
002 13.08133.01 LEFT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 1
003 13.08135.01R6008 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME) 1
003 13.08135.00 PROTECTOR ARC BOLSTER 1
004 13.08144.00 REAR PROTECTOR ARC BOLSTER 1
004 13.08144.01R6008 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME) 1
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
007 630.08050.96 BOLT 1ISO7380 M8x50 1
008 09.11009.00 REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY 1
009 13.08154.00 SUPPORT 1
010 01.00921.00 BEACON 1
011 70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
011 70.08106.00R6008 PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 (FREE TIME) 1
012 02.32008.00 PLASTIC PLUG 1
013 02.32010.00 PLASTIC PLUG 1

Page 146 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 2005

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
014 13.08175.00 GRILL PROTECTOR OCCUPANTS 1
015 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 1
016 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1
017 13.08165.00 ARCH PROTECTOR CHAIN (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 1
018 956.08000.82 CLOSED CATCH (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 1

Page 147 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)

CHASSIS: 43684

N | /1818
Y )
5 RN R L
SRR
\) iy i
*““\“*\am R (R
13 SR R
“ [ =‘
18 ‘l
8 Niv o
13- H /e
12 !@ 2
13— 14
17
2]

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08134.02 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
001 13.08134.02R6008 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH (FREE TIME) 1
001 13.08134.01 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 1
002 13.08133.02 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
002 13.08133.02R6008 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH (FREE TIME) 1
002 13.08133.01 LEFT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 1
003 13.08135.01 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
003 13.08135.01R6008 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME) 1
004 13.08144.01 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 4
004 13.08144.01R6008 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME) 1
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
007 630.08050.96 BOLT ISO7380 M8x50 4
008 09.11009.00 REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY 2
009 13.08154.00 SUPPORT 2
010 01.00921.00 BEACON 1
011 70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
011 70.08106.00R6008 PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 (FREE TIME) 1

Page 148 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 43684

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
012 02.32008.00 PLASTIC PLUG 24
013 02.32010.00 PLASTIC PLUG 4
014 13.08175.00 GRILL PROTECTOR OCCUPANTS 1
015 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 6
016 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
017 13.08165.00 ARCH PROTECTOR CHAIN (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 2
018 956.08000.82 CLOSED CATCH (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 4

Page 149 / 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 55114

N | /1818
NN I
Iy “‘ g ) \
= ] S ‘n' ;
*““\“*\am R (R
13 ‘hagsn_ N
18 :EII
8 Nyn ot
13 )
=
13— &
17
9

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

001 13.08134.02R6008
001 13.08134.04

002 13.08133.04

002 13.08133.02R6008
002 13.08133.01

003 13.08135.01

003 13.08135.01R6008
004 13.08144.01

004 13.08144.01R6008
005 711.08000.66

006 101.08000.66

007 630.08050.96

008 09.11009.00

009 13.08154.00

010 01.00921.00

011 70.08106.00

011 70.08106.00R6008
012 02.32008.00

RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH (FREE TIME)

RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH

LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH

LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH (FREE TIME)

LEFT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION)
FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER

FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME)
REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER

REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME)
NUT DIN982 M8

WASHER DIN125 D8

BOLT 1ISO7380 M8x50

REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY
SUPPORT

BEACON

SUPPORT 170x150x2

PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 (FREE TIME)

PLASTIC PLUG

Page 150 / 257

R P R NN DD DN R DN R R R R R R R

N
i



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 55114

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
013 02.32010.00 PLASTIC PLUG 4
014 13.08175.00 GRILL PROTECTOR OCCUPANTS 1
015 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 6
016 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
017 13.08165.00 ARCH PROTECTOR CHAIN (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 2
018 956.08000.82 CLOSED CATCH (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 4

Page 151/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 48631

N | /1818
NN I
Iy “‘ g ) \
= ] S ‘n' ;
*““\“*\am R (R
13 ‘hagsn_ N
18 :EII
8 Nyn ot
13 )
=
13— &
17
9

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

001 13.08134.04

001 13.08134.03R6008
002 13.08133.03R6008
002 13.08133.04

002 13.08133.01

003 13.08135.01

003 13.08135.01R6008
004 13.08144.01

004 13.08144.01R6008
005 711.08000.66

006 101.08000.66

007 630.08050.96

008 09.11009.00

009 13.08154.00

010 01.00921.00

011 70.08106.00

011 70.08106.00R6008
012 02.32008.00

RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH

RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH

LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH (GREEN COLOUR)
LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH

LEFT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION)
FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER

FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME)
REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER

REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME)
NUT DIN982 M8

WASHER DIN125 D8

BOLT 1ISO7380 M8x50

REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY
SUPPORT

BEACON

SUPPORT 170x150x2

PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 (FREE TIME)

PLASTIC PLUG

Page 152 / 257

R P R NN DD DN R DN R R R R R R R

N
i



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 48631

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
013 02.32010.00 PLASTIC PLUG 4
014 13.08175.00 GRILL PROTECTOR OCCUPANTS 1
015 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 6
016 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
017 13.08165.00 ARCH PROTECTOR CHAIN (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 2
018 956.08000.82 CLOSED CATCH (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 4

Page 153/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 55114

N | /1818
NN I
Iy “‘ g ) \
= ] S ‘n' ;
*““\“*\am R (R
13 ‘hagsn_ N
18 :EII
8 Nyn ot
13 )
=
13— &
17
9

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

001 13.08134.04

001 13.08134.04R6008
002 13.08133.04R6008
002 13.08133.04

002 13.08133.01

003 13.08135.01

003 13.08135.01R6008
004 13.08144.01

004 13.08144.01R6008
005 711.08000.66

006 101.08000.66

007 630.08050.96

008 09.11009.00

009 13.08154.00

010 01.00921.00

011 70.08106.00

011 70.08106.00R6008
012 02.32008.00

RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH

RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH

LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH (GREEN COLOUR)
LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH

LEFT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION)
FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER

FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME)
REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER

REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME)
NUT DIN982 M8

WASHER DIN125 D8

BOLT 1ISO7380 M8x50

REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY
SUPPORT

BEACON

SUPPORT 170x150x2

PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 (FREE TIME)

PLASTIC PLUG

Page 154 / 257

R P R NN DD DN R DN R R R R R R R

N
i



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 55114

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
013 02.32010.00 PLASTIC PLUG 4
014 13.08175.00 GRILL PROTECTOR OCCUPANTS 1
015 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 6
016 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
017 13.08165.00 ARCH PROTECTOR CHAIN (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 2
018 956.08000.82 CLOSED CATCH (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 4

Page 155/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 60931

N | /1818
NN I
Iy “‘ g ) \
= ] S ‘n' ;
*““\“*\am R (R
13 ‘hagsn_ N
18 :EII
8 Nyn ot
13 )
=
13— &
17
9

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

001 13.08134.04 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
001 13.08134.04R6008 RIGHT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
002 13.08133.04R6008 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH (GREEN COLOUR) 1
002 13.08133.04 LEFT PROTECTOR ARCH 1
002 13.08133.01 LEFT PROTECTOR ARC (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 1
003 13.08135.01 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1
003 13.08135.01R6008 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME) 1
004 13.08144.01 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 4
004 13.08144.01R6008 REAR PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER (FREE TIME) 1
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
007 630.08050.96 BOLT 1ISO7380 M8x50 4
008 09.11009.00 REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY 2
009 13.08154.00 SUPPORT 2
010 01.00921.02 ROTATING LIGHT BRITAX 1
011 70.08106.01 PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 1
011 70.08106.01r6008 1
012 02.32008.00 PLASTIC PLUG 24

Page 156 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 60931

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
013 02.32010.00 PLASTIC PLUG 4
014 13.08175.00 GRILL PROTECTOR OCCUPANTS 1
015 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 6
016 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
017 13.08165.00 ARCH PROTECTOR CHAIN (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 2
018 956.08000.82 CLOSED CATCH (DEUSTCHE VERSION) 4

Page 157 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK
REAR-VISION MIRROR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 1
002 604.06035.86 SCREW DIN931 M6x35 2
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
004 712.06000.86 NUT DIN1587 M6 2

Page 158 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SEAT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08121.00 DRIVER SEAT 1
002 13.08120.00 PARTNER SEAT 1
003 13.08155.00 DRIVER SEAT HEAD 1
004 13.08156.00 SAFETY BELT 1
005 13.08157.00 SEAT GUIDE 2

Page 159 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

SEAT
CHASSIS: 55114

X

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001 13.08121.01

DRIVER - PARTNER SEAT

Page 160 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001 13.08156.00

Page 161 / 257

SAFETY BELT

1



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

CHASSIS: 55114

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08244.00 ANCHORAGE BELT right support 1
002 13.08243.00 ANCHORAGE BELT left support 1
004 13.08196.00 1
005 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 1
006 603.10040.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x40 1
007 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
008 46.08040.00 SEAT BELT 2

Page 162 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

CHASSIS: 62547

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08244.00 ANCHORAGE BELT right support 1
002 13.08243.00 ANCHORAGE BELT left support 1
004 13.08196.00 1
005 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 1
006 603.10040.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x40 1
007 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
008 46.08040.01 3 POINT BELT 2

Page 163/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

RIGHT DOOR
1 g 3
4
9 : e 8a
8
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08211.00 RIGHT ORANGE DOOR ASSY 1
001  13.08211.00R6008 RIGHT GREEN DOOR ASSY 1
002 13.08223.00R6008 RIGHT GREEN ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
002 13.08223.00 RIGHT ORANGE ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
003 13.08212.01 RIGHT ORANGE DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
003 13.08212.01R6008 RIGHT GREEN DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08210.00R6008 RIGHT GREEN DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08210.00 RIGHT ORANGE DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
005 13.08280.00 GLASS upper right door 1
006  13.08227.00 LOWER GLASS 1
007 13.08281.00 GLASS lower right door 1
008 13.08236.00 FRONT RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1
008A  13.08237.00 REAR RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1
009 13.08246.00 ACC. CABLE D1.5X330 1
010 13.08231.00 DOOR HINGE 2
011  13.08232.00 WINDOW HINGE 2
012  13.08247.00 POMO 1
013  13.08286.00 STOP. rubber M6x16 1

Page 164 / 257



M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

RIGHT DOOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
014 13.08233.00 DOOR LOCK 1
015 13.08284.00 39X20X1 pin support 1

Page 165/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LEFT DOOR
3 = 1
a
s'.'n;_ ¥ - a
a
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08214.00 LEFT ORANGE DOOR ASSY 1
001 13.08214.00R6008 LEFT GREEN DOOR ASSY 1
002 13.08224.00R6008 LEFT GREEN ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
002 13.08224.00 LEFT ORANGE ABS DOOR WITHOUT MET. PROFILE + GLASSES 1
003 13.08215.01 LEFT ORANGE DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
003 13.08215.01R6008 LEFT GREEN DOOR REAR SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08213.00R6008 LEFT GREEN DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
004 13.08213.00 LEFT ORANGE DOOR FRONT SUPPLY ABS COVER 1
005 13.08282.00 GLASS upper left door 1
006  13.08228.00 LOWER GLASS 1
007 13.08283.00 GLASS lower left door 1
008 13.08236.00 FRONT RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1
008A  13.08237.00 REAR RUBBER PROFILE DOOR 1
009 13.08246.00 ACC. CABLE D1.5X330 1
010 13.08231.00 DOOR HINGE 2
011  13.08232.00 WINDOW HINGE 2
012  13.08247.00 POMO 1
013  13.08286.00 STOP. rubber M6x16 1

Page 166 / 257



M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

LEFT DOOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
014 13.08233.00 DOOR LOCK 1
015 13.08284.00 39X20X1 pin support 1

Page 167 / 257



M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

DOOR BOLTS
1 1
1
T ——10
1 1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 628.06015.66 12
002 13.08293.00 SUPPORT 62X11X2 8
003 618.05028.NX SCREW DIN7991 M5X25 16
004 712.04000.86 26
005 628.04010.66 18
006 13.08285.00 49X16.5X1 pin holder 8
008 628.04015.66 4
009 101.04000.66 WASHER DIN125 D4 10
010 635.04025.66 8
011 13.08220.00 CENTRAL SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 2

Page 168/ 257



M 50 X4

I MULTISERVICE

08. BODYWORK
DOOR HOLDERS

8/9/110

6/7

8/9M10

1 4
n
|
8/9/10 3I6/7
LEFT DOOR RIGHT DOOR
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.08219.00 LEFT DOOR FRONT SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
002 13.08221.00 LEFT DOOR REAR SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
003 13.08218.00 RIGHT DOOR REAR SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
004 13.08216.00 RIGHT DOOR FRONT SUPPLY FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 630.08025.86 SCREW ISO7380 4
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
007 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
008 630.06025.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x25 8
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 8
010 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 8

Page 169 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
002 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
003 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
004 09.01831.00 GUARD 1
005 09.01829.00 GUARD 1
006 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 6
007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 10
008 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 10
009 70.08028.00 RETROREFLECTOR 2
010 46.10754.00 PIN SUPPORT 25x195x250 1
011 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
012 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 4
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2

Page 170/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08109.00 BROKEN PLATE BRACKET TAILLIGHTS 1
002 603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 14
005 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
006 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
007 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
008 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
009 13.08107.00 SUPPORT bearers 4
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
011 603.06050.86 SCREW DIN933 M6X50 4
012 601.03020.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M3x20 12
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
017 14.40901.01 2

Page 171/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

CHASSIS: 63175

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08109.00 BROKEN PLATE BRACKET TAILLIGHTS 1
002 603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 14
005 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
006 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
007 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
008 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
009 13.08107.00 SUPPORT bearers 4
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
011 603.06050.86 SCREW DIN933 M6X50 4
012 601.03020.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M3x20 12
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
017 14.40901.01 2
018 09.01840.00 GUARD 2

Page 172 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

CHASSIS: 67308

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08109.00 BROKEN PLATE BRACKET TAILLIGHTS 1
002 603.06045.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
004 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 14
005 13.11120.00 REVERSE PILOT 2
006 13.11118.00 BRAKE LIGHT PILOT 2
007 13.11119.00 REAR INTERMITENT PILOT 2
008 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
009 13.08107.00 SUPPORT bearers 4
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 8
011 603.06050.86 SCREW DIN933 M6X50 4
012 601.03020.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M3x20 12
013 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
014 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
015 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
016 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
017 14.40901.00 RED REFLECTOR 2
018 09.01840.00 GUARD 2

Page 173/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

08. BODYWORK

CHASSIS: 67308

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019 13.08298.00 LONG NUT M4

Page 174 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) 1
001 13.09100.01 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) (FREE TIME) 1
002 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
003 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
004 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
005 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
006 13.09114.00 RIGHT PROP 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09116.00 PROP 1
009 13.09117.00 SUPPORT 1
010 13.09118.00 SHEET 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
014 13.09119.00 HOPPER LOCK 1
017 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6
018 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
019 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 6

Page 175/ 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

E{AausAa

HOPPER
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2
025 70.08028.00 RETROREFLECTOR 2

Page 176 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER
CHASSIS: 59815

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.01 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) (FREE TIME) 1
001 13.09100.02 HOPPER SET FLAT 1170X1470X600 1
001 13.09100.02R6008 HOPPER SET FLAT 1170X1470X600 1
002 13.09134.00 BIN FRONT ARCH 1
003 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
004 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
005 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
006 13.09114.00 RIGHT PROP 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09116.00 PROP 1
010 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
014 13.09119.00 HOPPER LOCK 1
018 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1

Page 177 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER
CHASSIS: 59815

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2
026 13.09155.00 BUSHING, RUBBER 2

Page 178 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER

CHASSIS: 63175

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09100.01 BOX ASSEMBLY (DRIVER) (FREE TIME) 1
001 13.09100.03 PLANE HOPPER WITHOUT ARCH 1
002 13.09104.00 HOPPER COVER SET 1
003 13.09111.00 LEFT LATERAL 1
004 13.09112.00 RIGHT LATERAL 1
005 13.09113.00 COLLAPSIBLE COVER 1
006 13.09114.00 RIGHT PROP 1
007 13.09115.00 LEFT PROP 1
008 13.09135.00 BIN FRONT COVER 1
010 13.09110.00 BOX ASSEMBLY (PARTNER DRIVER) 1
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
012 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
013 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
014 13.09119.01 HOPPER LOCK 1
018 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
020 13.08150.01 ACTIONEMENT CABLE 2
021 13.09120.00 SHOCK ABSORBER 1
022 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 179/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

HOPPER
CHASSIS: 63175

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
023 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
024 13.09153.00 HOPPER LOCK 2
026 13.09155.00 BUSHING, RUBBER 2

Page 180/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09126.00 CROSS BAR BRACKET COVER 2
002 13.09127.00 LONGITUDINAL BAR BRACKET COVER 3
003 13.09124.00 FIXING BRACKET FRONT COVER 2
004 13.09161.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
005 13.09157.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
006 13.09158.00 2
007 13.09162.00 FASTENING CLAMP HORIZONTAL BARS 2
008 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 10
009 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 12
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 12
011 13.09125.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1
012 13.09160.00 FIXING SUPPORT 1

Page 181/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001 13.09102.00 HOPPER COVER SET

Page 182/ 257

1



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

BIN RISES
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09149.00 LATERAL ALUMINIUM PROFILE 4
002 13.09150.00 FRONT ALUMINIUM PROFILE 2
003 13.09145.00 RIGHT BIN PIN SUPPORT 1
004 13.09148.00 RIGHT FRONT PIN BIN SUPPORT 1
005 13.09147.00 LEFT FRONT PIN BIN SUPPORT 1
006 13.09146.00 LEFT PIN BIN 1
007 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 10
008 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 10
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 10

Page 183/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

ELECTRIC ACTUATOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.09121.00 BIN LIFTING CYLINDER 1
002 604.12070.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x70 2
003 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
004 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 2
005 630.06015.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x15 6
006 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 6
007 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6
008 13.09142.00 BIN REINFORCEMENT 1
009 13.09130.00 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR FIXING SUPPORT 1
010 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
011 13.09133.00 AXLE 89X69XM8 2

Page 184 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CONTROLS PANEL

CHASSIS: 2004

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.00 INSTRUMENTATION SHEET 1
002 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
003 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
004 13.11126.00 HOURMETER 1
005 13.11125.00 CONNECTOR 1
006 13.11112.00 INDICATOR 1
007 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4

Page 185/ 257



M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CONTROLS PANEL
CHASSIS: 45774

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.00 INSTRUMENTATION SHEET 1
002 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
003 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
004 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
006 13.11132.00 INDICATOR SPEED & HOURS 1

Page 186 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CONTROLS PANEL

CHASSIS: 46676

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08122.01 COVER 1
002 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
003 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
004 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
006 13.11132.00 INDICATOR SPEED & HOURS 1
007 13.02251.00 SPEED REGULATOR 60 KM/H 1
008 13.03125.00 SPEED REGULATOR SUPPORT 1
009 13.11167.00 WASHER 14
010 13.11213.00 1
011 13.11214.00 1
012 13.11212.00 1

Page 187 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CONTROLS PANEL

CHASSIS: 57943

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.00 INSTRUMENTATION SHEET 1
002 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
003 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
004 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
006 13.11132.01 indicator 1
007 13.02251.00 SPEED REGULATOR 60 KM/H 1
008 13.03125.00 SPEED REGULATOR SUPPORT 1
009 13.11167.00 WASHER 1
010 13.11213.00 1
011 13.11214.00 1
012 13.11212.00 1

Page 188/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08122.01 COVER 1
002 IM.20032.00 KEY 1
003 IM.20024.00 SWITCH 1
004 13.11131.00 HORN & INTERMITTENT COMMUTATOR 1
005 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
006 13.11132.01 indicator 1
007 13.02251.00 SPEED REGULATOR 60 KM/H 1
008 13.03125.00 SPEED REGULATOR SUPPORT 1
009 13.11167.00 WASHER 1
010 13.11213.00 1
011 13.11214.00 1
012 13.11212.00 1

Page 189 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001 13.11136.00 ELECTRIC LENGTH

Page 190/ 257

1



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.00 INSTRUMENTATION SHEET 1
002 13.11115.00 ALARM LIGHT 1
003 12.11015.00 WARNING SWITCH 1
004 619.05016.86 SCREW DIN7971 4.8X16 4
005 12.11024.00 SWITCH CAP 3
006 13.11123.00 SWITCH 4x4 1
007 12.11017.00 SWITCH 1
008 12.11043.00 GLASS 1
009 00.09035.01 BATTERY 1
010 20.11014.00 BATTERY FUSEBOX COVER 1
011 13.11108.00 150A FUSE 1
012 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A PROTECTION 1
013 13.11109.00 30A FUSE 1
014 43.50011.00 BOX. 1
015 12.11031.00 INTERRUPTOR IP67 1
016 13.11115.00 ALARM LIGHT 1

Page 191/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING PANEL

CHASSIS: 45774

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08123.01 CONTROLS SHEET 1
002 13.11115.00 ALARM LIGHT 1
003 12.11015.00 WARNING SWITCH 1
004 13.11125.00 CONNECTOR 1
005 13.11123.00 SWITCH 4x4 1
006 13.11128.00 SHORT-LARGE LIGTHS SWITCH 1
007 12.11031.00 INTERRUPTOR IP67 1
008 13.11129.00 POSITION LIGHTS SWITCH 1
009 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1
010 12.11024.00 SWITCH CAP 3
011 630.05010.96 SCREW ISO7380 4

Page 192/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

BATTERY
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 00.09035.01 BATTERY 1
002 20.11014.00 BATTERY FUSEBOX COVER 1
003 46.00792.00 BATTERY SUPPORT 1
004 20.11009.00 BATTERY FUSE BOX 1
005 13.11108.00 150A FUSE 1
006 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A PROTECTION 1
007 13.11109.00 30A FUSE 1
008 13.11001.00 FOR.7 ROD HOLDER BATTERY 2
009 101.07000.66 WASHER DIN125 2
010 711.07000.66 NUT DIN982 M7 2

Page 193/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

GENERAL DIAGRAM
CHASSIS: 2004

B"“f"" INTERRUP TORES
BATERIA ELECTROVENTILAIOR &
L 3 # MAGHETO
E.& 1 s 1 JFASES
MHICHITACTO &
CLAXON | |\ o eprin MOHGCHITACT
4 i SENSOR o ACETE

g PEGULADOR @
A & ECU el
- i ot e e A
K"\-.\_‘ ﬂl.\-.
TEMPERATURA &
il O AGUA - as®
L

\ L e

% o e
G NN =
VNS o

- XK L
ZUMBADOR .
3 MARCHA ATRAS +
MASA
L FARD: ' oy
Fig! RECALENTAMIENTO POSTERIOR B
N;LI'EJ. CARBURANTE LUZ MARCHA
APGARUE ATRAS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.11101.00 PRINCIPAL ELEC. TRACT 1

Page 194 / 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

GENERAL DIAGRAM
CHASSIS: 45774

B"“f"" INTERRUP TORES
BATERIA ELECTROVENTILAIOR &
L 3 # MAGHETO
E.& 1 s 1 JFASES
MHICHITACTO &
CLAXON | |\ o eprin MOHGCHITACT
4 i SENSOR o ACETE

g PEGULADOR @
A & ECU H
- ‘i o e AR
-\\‘H ﬂl.\-.

TEMPERATURA  @°
il T OAGUA - as®

L1 _,f'.-'-::.:-:d..l--

\ = T 1
G NN =
R ope

- XK L
ZUMBADOR .
i MARCHA ATRAS -
MASA
L FARD: ' oy
Fig! RECALEHTAMIENTO POSTERIOR i
N;I.I'EJ. CARBURANTE LUZ MARCHA
ARG ATRAS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.11101.01 MAIN BINDING LENGTH 1

Page 195/ 257



MULTISERVICE
NET EdAausa
11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CHASSIS: 2004

FAR AR AT 5
L L PR, —_—— e
Wel
e e TEETIC K AARAS,
PR AT L
w4
= T RO TERRWE A R

BT, CayBTacToe Ll VAL L | LN
'

B IO
TR gl Ta PO

aa
LA CAmits
LA URE

e T B Y
L
-] "
Ly, b A R A
P A RCAT: BRI
Srarh, L e

ey DORPICMTE
g __ L
B
Viliaraacn s
R

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.11102.00 PANEL ELECTRIC TRACT 1

Page 196 / 257



M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CHASSIS: 45774

FARH (MREFOR) ,
LEIT et BRALTES —— e TRARIOAES

w1
e e TEETIC K AARAS,
AR P L

w4
[ PR TERREA A SR
Ll VAL L | LN

B IO
TR gl Ta PO

aa
LA CAmits
LA URE

ey DORPICMTE
e i B

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.11102.01 PANEL DIAGRAM 1

Page 197 / 257



M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

. D wimey e LT T T
A LINEA SALPICADERO h MASA
TO PANEL LINE MASS
) P ]
_ MASA
Y MASS
X
\'.
i1:5] \ [Ca]
FLECHA ANTERIOR SX FLECHA ANTERIOR DX

PREVIOUS ARROW 5X PREVIOUS ARROW DX

maran D

FARO ANTERIOR . FARO ANTERIOR DX
PREVIOUS BEACON . PREVIOUS BEACON DX

& fich ]
POSICION ANTERIOR SX POSICION ANTERIOR DX
PREVIOUS POSITION 5X PREVIOUS POSITION DX

AMOUNT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

001 13.11103.00 LAMPS ELECTRIC TRACT

Page 198 / 257



M 50 X4

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

f————=-

| —

| E
If .1 :

ESQUEMA POSITIVO BATERIA ¥ ARRANQUE ESQUEMA CABLE MASA
BATTERY POSITIVE AND STARTING DIAGRAM MASS CABLE DIAGRAM

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.11104.00 BATTERY POS. ELEC. CABLE 1
002 13.11105.00 STARTING POS. ELEC. CABLE 1
003 13.11106.00 NEG. ELEC. CABLE 1

Page 199 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 2004

dh WARNING

— =
19
1159

SOUT CASDU R SN RO
ALY UNLLAND (S

UM ELEFRUES BENTN

FUAELENT EISNCE WS FLOME. |

per
de mani

en la zona
obra de la

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12123.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
001 13.12153.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
001 13.12113.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA /UK 1
001 13.12143.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
002 02.00765.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 HOT PARTS 1
003 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 13.12125.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12155.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
004 13.12115.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
004 13.12145.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
005 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 13.12126.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
006 13.12156.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
006 13.12116.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
006 13.12146.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
007 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 13.12122.00 ADHESIVE PLATE ESTANDAR 1
008 13.12152.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1

Page 200 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 2004

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 13.12112.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
008 13.12142.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
009 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
009 13.12151.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
009 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
009 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
010 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1
010 13.12110.00 PLATE CHARAC. USA 1
011 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
012 13.12127.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
012 13.12117.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
013 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
013 13.12130.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
014 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
014 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
015 14.00770.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 14.00770.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
016 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
017 13.12132.00 ADHESIVE, FUEL 40x85 1
018 13.12135.00 ADHESIVE, A 1
018 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 1
020 13.12137.00 ADHESIVE, MODELO M50 1
022 13.12134.00 ADHESIVE, TASK LEFT BIN 1
023 13.12133.00 ADHESIVE, TASK RIGHT BIN 1
024 13.12124.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
024 13.12111.01 ADHESIVE PLATE (ENGLISH) 1
024 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1

Page 201 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 38980

Ak WARNING

13 % am
19 —
==

SOUT CASDU R SN PLONA
ALY UNLLAND (S

UM LEFRUES BENTN

SUAELENT EISNCE WS FLOME. |

per
de mani

[
obra de la

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12123.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
001 13.12153.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
001 13.12113.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA /UK 1
001 13.12143.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
002 02.00765.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 HOT PARTS 1
003 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 13.12125.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12155.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
004 13.12115.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
004 13.12145.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
005 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 13.12126.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
006 13.12156.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
006 13.12116.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
006 13.12146.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
007 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 13.12122.01 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR (1) 1
008 13.12152.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1

Page 202 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 38980

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 13.12112.01 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK (1) 1
008 13.12142.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
009 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
009 13.12151.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
009 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
009 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
010 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1
010 13.12110.00 PLATE CHARAC. USA 1
011 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
012 13.12127.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
012 13.12117.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
013 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
013 13.12130.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
014 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
014 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
015 14.00770.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 14.00770.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
016 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
017 13.12132.00 ADHESIVE, FUEL 40x85 1
018 13.12135.00 ADHESIVE, A 1
018 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 1
020 13.12137.00 ADHESIVE, MODELO M50 1
022 13.12134.00 ADHESIVE, TASK LEFT BIN 1
023 13.12133.00 ADHESIVE, TASK RIGHT BIN 1
024 13.12124.01 ADHESIVE USA/UK (1) 1
024 13.12111.01 ADHESIVE PLATE (ENGLISH) 1
024 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1

Page 203/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 40390

18 PS.L}

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12123.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
001 13.12153.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
001 13.12113.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA /UK 1
001 13.12143.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
002 02.00765.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 HOT PARTS 1
003 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 13.12125.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12155.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
004 13.12115.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
004 13.12145.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
005 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 13.12126.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
006 13.12156.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
006 13.12116.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
006 13.12146.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
007 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 13.12122.01 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR (1) 1
008 13.12152.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1

Page 204 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 40390

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 13.12112.01 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK (1) 1
008 13.12142.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
009 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
009 13.12151.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
009 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
009 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
010 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1
010 13.12110.00 PLATE CHARAC. USA 1
011 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
012 13.12127.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
012 13.12117.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
013 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
013 13.12130.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
014 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
014 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
015 14.00770.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 14.00770.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
016 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
017 13.12132.00 ADHESIVE, FUEL 40x85 1
018 13.12131.00 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
019 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 1
020 13.12137.00 ADHESIVE, MODELO M50 1
022 13.12134.00 ADHESIVE, TASK LEFT BIN 1
023 13.12133.00 ADHESIVE, TASK RIGHT BIN 1
024 13.12124.01 ADHESIVE USA/UK (1) 1
024 13.12111.01 ADHESIVE PLATE (ENGLISH) 1
024 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
025 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1
026 13.08173.00 ADHESIVE 1

Page 205 / 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS
CHASSIS: 47735

18 PS.L}
13

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12123.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
001 13.12153.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
001 13.12113.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA /UK 1
001 13.12143.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
002 02.00765.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 HOT PARTS 1
003 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 02.20004.00 IND. ADHESIVE (X4) 18x17 1
004 13.12125.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12155.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
004 13.12115.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
004 13.12145.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
005 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 13.12126.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
006 13.12156.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
006 13.12116.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
006 13.12146.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
007 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
008 13.12122.01 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR (1) 1

Page 206 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

PLATES AND DECALS

CHASSIS: 47735

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
008 13.12152.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
008 13.12112.01 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK (1) 1
008 13.12142.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
009 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
009 13.12151.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
009 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
009 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
010 01.00779.26 PLATE CHARAC. 1
010 13.12110.00 PLATE CHARAC. USA 1
011 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
012 13.12127.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
012 13.12117.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
013 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
013 13.12130.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
014 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
014 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
015 14.00770.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
015 14.00770.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
016 13.12129.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
017 13.12132.00 ADHESIVE, FUEL 40x85 1
018 13.12131.01 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
019 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 1
020 13.12137.00 ADHESIVE, MODELO M50 1
022 13.12134.00 ADHESIVE, TASK LEFT BIN 1
023 13.12133.00 ADHESIVE, TASK RIGHT BIN 1
024 13.12124.01 ADHESIVE USA/UK (1) 1
024 13.12111.01 ADHESIVE PLATE (ENGLISH) 1
024 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1
025 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1
026 13.08173.00 ADHESIVE 1

Page 207 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)

CHASSIS: 59815

La mwmmw-;aﬂshmawpwduﬁmun
accidente o incluso 12 mucte.

aw&wuwmmﬂmammqw
iy 5 e (paes do eccape al extarie madianle Lny
prednyaciin de Slmcutn 4 peape

i no cispone de esta prolongacion, b LS peertas y
asairese de gof o kcal tene venblackin sulicieate.

1T

3

BT AR TEAR.JHN
[

H“‘“‘
R e BRI S ;

EX S

EXNIEG N et i,

FRCHT AT

P

CE R b Repmuns, - Ll REARRIL, ]
ESSEUGOMERE ReRAsAL SN - SRS LAST

P EE

e

il MERLLAT S D0 RORTIA"AL DNAACE BERDADALE
AL £ 05k PO Dn T VL R LDl o™

ALE) Do 8201 TR BN
| b et s R S gy

2

A ATENCION _

g i
L g rdeg 1 e e b L) e ey mey 00 i S b i @ eees weE e
paraka Ly - i

i WA e 1'1P-Uu-\'rJI|H"rr|:l-vl¥HJ-Fllv\l-:-rlllm
& g ek o i afaia Lo el
u-u-\.-nw-u--m.-a-r-v-nq B LN T LR TR T < e

Moaiad
--ﬂﬂ *HJQ'.-HJ.. ‘*0\.!’.!&1 J-.':nn'-a AN T
...... maelain am b ek e e e e 1

L8 LI i L e i i o 1

e

e R ——

e e i 9 Pl Pxb b evor e, Frs Paie s sl e e

mnmmm SrmTRL | AT 1 L DPYRARR | BEA Fhdusl L) S TIa om0
FILT WASEIAT ML L n.'u-m‘ BLEL P

NI A
AR AP IR QAR 11 A LA

AT AN [\ PSR, b
b b B ik 8 1

i B it
= v il apepe et e e e ]
s W] B e i 8 P el

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12137.01 ADHESIVE 45X131.8 MODEL M50 2
002 13.12104.01 1
003 13.12121.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12167.00 1

Page 208 / 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)

i PRECAUCION i

A Peligro! A

TAPON DE VACIADO

g N TREMSPORTE NUNGR FASAJERDS EX LA g %

s G D CHRGs 00N CUALTURER OTFU PARTE

S I i

E sﬁm PR ?,

- 4

3
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.12123.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
002 13.12165.00 ADH. PLATE 220 X 215 SPANISH 1
003 13.12125.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
004 13.12126.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 2

Page 209 / 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)

02,20004,00

Evite contacto
con tuba.
Salida de gases.
Riesgo de 3
gquemaduras g
gravas. \_ _J
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 02.20003.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 13.12109.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 1
003 02.00764.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 13.12129.02 PLATE PRESSURE 1.2/18 4

Page 210/ 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12133.00 ADHESIVE, TASK RIGHT BIN 1
002 13.12134.00 ADHESIVE, TASK LEFT BIN 1
003 13.12135.00 ADHESIVE, A 1
004 13.12136.00 ADHESIVE 450x92 3

Page 211 /257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
CHASSIS: 59815

CAUTEON;

Forst e s o e Bl
srgira'y end bienemipon's ol

HIGH regisetres] sl be dofe of 10 hours
i Arienonce, sealy g
A S, B Ery W el fral
N ok B mogleciad
ATERCHIN,
- L ol Sos iusteley el s

mcada ol madar ¥ ransminen debe

FRShEE S b Uk 10 arai de Bervitia
El mardprerienin, sanaciaimeniy
e ik pawTaTaE PR3, B

PARK ETOOILInHE Y Pl R B D B
1 2

g

=]

=

]

)

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.12131.01 ADHESIVE, GEAR IND. 1
002 13.12407.00 1
003 502.03000.60 RIVET DIN1476 2
004 13.12140.00 ADHESIVE, STOP 1

Page 212 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)

CHASSIS: 59815

jPeligro!

Esta prohibido

permanecer en la zona

de maniobra de la
maquina.

oyt

SOLO GASOLINA SIN PLOMO

ONLY UNLEADED GAS

NUR BLEIFREIES BENZIN

SEULEMENT ESSENCE SANS PLOMB Z
: : =2 l 11210700

&am @ )

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 14.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 13.12132.00 ADHESIVE, FUEL 40x85 1
004 13.12107.01 ADHESIVE, INDI. TURN SIGNAL + HORN 1

Page 213/ 257



I MULTISERVICE
M 50 X4

12. FINISHES
PLATES AND DECALS (PART 7)

CHASSIS: 59815

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12127.00 ADHESIVE PLATE STANDAR 1
002 13.12103.00 ADHESIVE, FILTER ADMISSION 1
003 13.12166.00 1
004 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1

Page 214 / 257



M 50 X4
free Time

] E GANCHD BEMOLOUL

U HT POUSR GROCHET DE REMOROUSAGE

COUPLIMG DEVCE SUPPOAT

ARHANGEROCH

el ] 00-1490
LA —

]

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12158.00 ADHESIVE, TASK FREE TIME 2
002 13.12159.00 ADHESIVE, FREE TIME LEFT SIDE 1
003 13.12160.00 ADHESIVE, FREE TIME RIGHT SIDE 1
004 13.12161.00 ADHESIVE, FREE TIME REAR 1
005 13.12170.00 PLATE ADH. CHARACT. 1

Page 215/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

A\ DANGER A\

La concenlration de gar d'echappement peal ére a
Parigine da blessures graves, volte moriels.

£ wous dtre confraint e laisses foumer b mebewr dans on
Baul Borrmed, dirige? bt g drdchappesmant yies Featiriowr
& ik o une rallonge adaghle s be silencisu du boyas
déchappemen

S wouss nit despos ol pas de cotype doralongs, curer les

pories du e dong bageat s trovre le wehiuie ef assuerae-
WL quie Fadration 438 suffisants

EESIEIR]

A DANGER A

Joodil & LakE |b plisn, TUAEE e
erniens e nedinez de b v o
rlsitinl corlirsast du iabhiel

(EXRERT0

nflamessbia. K fames pat

A ATTENTION 4|

AL AVERTISSEMENTS 4b

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12151.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
002 13.12152.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
003 13.12153.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
004 13.12154.00 1

Page 216 / 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

BOUCHON DE VIDANGE

. A\ ATTENTION 4\
(H FR R '
% b e

HE TRAMGRORTER MMAS [ PASSAGERS (405
LA BERKE () BiS TOITE ﬂl‘lﬂlP.l.H-ul.lhu
VEHICLRLE BON FREVUE & CET EFF
Fi Seaudiriad Pt & eelants & N:‘- 8 e
g 5 ans

S0

13.12155.00

AATTEuﬂnHA

AT VURSCUNT OW V000Ri ¢ J,,_n- ¥ & Fanig Défense de circuler ou
i protecion B l‘"\. o corkeima ta stationner dang In
e, it tapc zone d'évolution de la
] e b machine!
i Sortio do gax.
Rlsque de
brilures graves.
3 b 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12155.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 1
002 13.12156.00 ADHESIVE PLATE FRANCIA 2
003 13.12157.00 1
004 14.00775.02 PLATE AD. INDI 2
005 02.00764.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 217 / 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

Keep clear of
machine working area!

PECaT]

A WARNING A

W

A IFRLNAL TaE YL i YRLIIRL Ll T L

TRt 5 ot GrTLARE S AT B 8 AL SSvLLLY 1o b A P
ety

Toeke oy Pt P il T s R w ] PR, e e | LT
ITHACARTE PN £ FORS WPIELIS

Avold
hoet exhaust
pipe.
Avoid serious
burns.

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 14.00775.03 PLATE AD. INDI 2
002 02.00765.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 HOT PARTS 1
003 13.12112.01 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK (1) 1
004 13.12111.01 ADHESIVE PLATE (ENGLISH) 1

Page 218 / 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

Erajion cafin] Rurds o2 S0 $hlmeis of death,

A Danger! A

2 if iz oy Lo nmEn engine: n a0 mdosd ama,

oM B et Aume bor 0 Wil inseoust
*Nl{"!l"‘.—ﬂ:ﬂ

o yoro e 2ot v an e pipe eabinasion

P v 000 e oo potsiiy ity B A

dibvarys: shut o thi coging,
foitiined [yt CoSAN NS
Tioat iy beia il o0 it
MKz e rafleing.

(REF UL

2

A warNING )

SE.I.TIJIS 15 FRINIDED FIR mm ali

(N PASEENGER
M passingey o b Degw o iz cin
Sl BESoud Y O e,
HENTR CARRY FASSENGERS I CARDD E
20 O ANYWRERE CLEE 06 THE YIHGLE H

WENTR COny JaRnGirs Lol 350 0F B,

4

DRAIN PLUG

g( L \WARNING £}

‘-,'-'i VEHTGLE FLEOER ookl Cuse 1evEre NGy or

; deabh, Ty antiasi o rol demarad 4 Blevigd B

- FEmey Sler PR

1-:? tircﬁﬁhm;rmﬂﬂuaiu FASTERED &¢ M

3 5

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12113.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA /UK 1
002 13.12114.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
003 13.12115.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
004 13.12116.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1
005 13.12117.00 ADHESIVE PLATE USA/UK 1

Page 219/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

ABLASSSCHRAUBE

'S

15.12145.00

A\ ACHTUNG! 4\

D2 Deerschlagen cos Fahmouss kaoe o oonalon
Verialzungon, Sowip um Tod 1iten,
[veser Sehirzbisgel st onen ROPSSchine

Edth legen She Immaer di Sicherhaitsgurie 20, um sich
beser 2u Schifae

[EXFETRECe

AacHTUNG; A\

Dircs o Fahrneug bietol Sznigchkeiton
filr den Puhmru:l..;z\d cinzn Brifateen
[ B v e s i

IE Kl
CER LADEE EOOER ALF EIER
ANDEREN STELLE, AL DEN BAFIA
WIHGESEHENEN SIT2EN,
et mo révsrols Kinder urier 5 tzhien

Frrgenen
b g Mo rt 50 und S0l By | .
sidreenin VerksLnmngen ot sog smin Tod
Tgura,
BEFURDERN EMALS BEEAHRER ALF

2

Der Aufenthalt im
Schwenkbereich
der Mulde
ist verboten.

ELITI4REA

E{AausAa

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12141.00 1
002 13.12142.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
003 13.12143.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
004 13.12144.00 ADHESIVE DEUTSCH 1

Page 220/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

ABLASSSCHRAUBE

'S

15.12145.00

A\ ACHTUNG! 4\

D2 Deerschlagen cos Fahmouss kaoe o oonalon
Verialzungon, Sowip um Tod 1iten,
[veser Sehirzbisgel st onen ROPSSchine

Edth legen She Immaer di Sicherhaitsgurie 20, um sich
beser 2u Schifae

[EXFETRECe

AacHTUNG; A\

Dircs o Fahrneug bietol Sznigchkeiton
filr den Puhmru:l..;z\d cinzn Brifateen
[ B v e s i

BEFURDERN SIE Hi

CER LADEE EOOER ALF EIER
ANDEREN STELLE, AL DEN BAFIA
WIHGESEHENEN SIT2EN,

et mo révsrols Kinder urier 5 tzhien

Frrgenen
b g Mo rt 50 und S0l By | .
sidreenin VerksLnmngen ot sog smin Tod
Tgura,
EMALS BEEAHRER ALF

2

Der Aufenthalt im
Schwenkbereich
der Mulde
ist verboten.

ELITI4REA

E{AausAa

3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12145.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
002 13.12146.00 ADHESIVE PLATE DEUTSCH 1
003 13.12147.00 1
004 14.00775.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 221 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

Borihrung des
Auspuffrohros
varmaldon.

Gasaustritt.

Verbrennungs-
~gafahr.

E{AausAa

A\ ACHTUNG! A

Basm Erdfacken by, Abpgan im Dranfentn muss S5 Falvaae
nach Baten gul sichitar sbgesithed wénden, da &
Fackbsuthlen beim kipoed nichl Salbs Fu sehen sind

LNEIFENTY

ﬂm TIPG S TYPE £ TYF: MSIXA

SOPOARTE GANCHD REMOLOUE

SUPPORT POUR CROCHET DE REMORQUMGE
COUFLING DEVICE SURPORT
ANHANGEBOCHK

@ 00-1430

[EAEIES e
3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 02.00764.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 13.12149.00 ADHESIVE, 110x40 DEU 1
003 13.12148.00 ADHESIVE PLATE SPEED 60 1
004 13.12170.00 PLATE ADH. CHARACT. 1

Page 222 / 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES
TOOLS BAG
2
FIGURE ~ REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12200.00 TOOLS BAG 1
002 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1

Page 223/ 257



M 50 X4

12. FINISHES

TOOLS BAG
CHASSIS: 48804

& v

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.12205.00 TOOLS SET KEY 17 1
002 43.70782.00 TIE ROD 1
COMMENTS
MOD.3253

Page 224 | 257



M 50 X4

I MULTISERVICE

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HALF-CLOSED CAB

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08181.00 1
001 13.08181.00R6008 SEMI-CLOSED CAB ROOF (GREEN) 1
002 13.08191.00R6008 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN) 1
002 13.08191.00 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXATION SUPPORT (ORANGE) 1
003 13.08178.00 WINDSHIELD GLASS 1280x605x6 1
004 13.08179.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
004 13.08179.00R6008 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN COLOUR) 1
005 13.08188.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
006 13.08183.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1232 1
007 13.08187.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
008 13.08184.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1265 1
009 13.08137.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
009 13.08137.00R6008 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN COLOUR) 1
010 13.08185.00 RUBBER PROFILE 12X28X1350 1
011 13.08180.00R6008 REAR SEMI-CAB CLOSING (GREEN COLOUR) 1
011 13.08180.00 REAR SEMI-CAB CLOSING 1
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 8

Page 225/ 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

HALF-CLOSED CAB

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
013 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
014 13.08192.00 WASHER 8-19-2 16
015 630.08045.96 BOLT 1SO7380 M8x45 2
016 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
017 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
018 13.08193.00 WASHER 8-22-3 4

Page 226 / 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

HALF-CLOSED CAB
CHASSIS: 48631

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08181.00R6008 SEMI-CLOSED CAB ROOF (GREEN) 1
001 13.08181.00 1
002 13.08191.00R6008 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN) 1
002 13.08191.00 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXATION SUPPORT (ORANGE) 1
003 13.08178.00 WINDSHIELD GLASS 1280x605x6 1
004 13.08179.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
004 13.08179.00R6008 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN COLOUR) 1
005 13.08188.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
006 13.08183.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1232 1
007 13.08187.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
008 13.08184.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1265 1
009 13.08137.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
009 13.08137.00R6008 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN COLOUR) 1
010 13.08185.00 RUBBER PROFILE 12X28X1350 1
011 13.08180.00R6008 REAR SEMI-CAB CLOSING (GREEN COLOUR) 1
011 13.08180.00 REAR SEMI-CAB CLOSING 1
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 8

Page 227 | 257



M 50 X4

I MULTISERVICE

OPTION AND VARIANTS

HALF-CLOSED CAB

CHASSIS: 48631

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
013 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
014 13.08192.00 WASHER 8-19-2 16
015 630.08045.96 BOLT 1SO7380 M8x45 2
016 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
017 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
018 13.08193.00 WASHER 8-22-3 4

Page 228 / 257



I MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

HALF-CLOSED CAB
CHASSIS: 55114

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08181.00R6008 SEMI-CLOSED CAB ROOF (GREEN) 1
001 13.08181.00 1
002 13.08191.00R6008 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN) 1
002 13.08191.00 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXATION SUPPORT (ORANGE) 1
003 13.08178.00 WINDSHIELD GLASS 1280x605x6 1
004 13.08179.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
004 13.08179.00R6008 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN COLOUR) 1
005 13.08188.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
006 13.08183.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1232 1
007 13.08187.00 RUBBER PROFILE 10X25X870 1
008 13.08184.00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X1265 1
009 13.08137.00 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT 1
009 13.08137.00R6008 WINDSHIELD FIXING SUPPORT (GREEN COLOUR) 1
010 13.08185.00 RUBBER PROFILE 12X28X1350 1
011 13.08180.01 CABIN REAR COVER 1
011 13.08180.01R6008 SEMI-CABIN REAR COVER (GREEN COLOUR) 1
011 13.08180.01R9016 SEMI-CABIN REAR COVER (WHITE COLOUR) 1
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4

Page 229 / 257



M 50 X4

I MULTISERVICE

OPTION AND VARIANTS

HALF-CLOSED CAB

CHASSIS: 55114

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 8
013 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
014 13.08192.00 WASHER 8-19-2 16
015 630.08045.96 BOLT 1ISO7380 M8x45 2
016 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
017 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
018 13.08193.00 WASHER 8-22-3 4

Page 230/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

11

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08269.00 3300KCALH HEATER 12V 1
002 13.08252.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING T-C 1
003 13.08273.00 RACORD 2
004 13.08254.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING V-T 1
005 13.08263.00 FLOW VALVE CIRCUIT 1
006 13.08270.00 SHEET 1
007 13.08259.00 HEATER ROT. SWITCH 1
008 13.08260.00 HEATER SWITCH 1
009 13.08262.00 INTERIOR MECHANISM 1
010 13.08253.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING C-V 1
011 13.08250.01 HEATER KIT 1
012 912.20032.00 CLAMP 8

Page 231/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
INT. HEATER (RIGHT DRIVING)

11

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001  13.08269.00 3300KCALH HEATER 12V 1
002 13.08252.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING T-C 1
003  13.08273.00 RACORD 2
004 13.08254.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING V-T 1
005 13.08263.00 FLOW VALVE CIRCUIT 1
006 13.08276.00 SHEET (RIGHT DRIVING) 1
007 13.08259.00 HEATER ROT. SWITCH 1
008 13.08262.01 Interior MECHANISM 1020 (right hand drive) 1
009 13.08262.00 INTERIOR MECHANISM 1
010 13.08253.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P HEATING C-V 1
011 13.08250.01 HEATER KIT 1
012 912.20032.00 CLAMP 8

Page 232/ 257



M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
HEATING APPLICATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08272.00 SHEET 1
002 13.08271.00 CAL D IRON CHEST FUND 1
003 13.08256.00 FIXATION SUPPORT LEFT DIFFUSOR 1
004 13.08258.00 AIR DIFUSSOR 2
005 13.08255.00 FIXATION SUPPORT RIGHT DIFUSSOR 1
006 13.08160.00 SUPPORT 1

Page 233/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

SEAT
Fi
-
/ |
3 / /
4
5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08306.00 DRIVER AND PASSENGER SEAT 1
002 46.08040.00 SEAT BELT 1
003 604.08025.86 SCREW DIN931 2
004 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
005 13.08301.01 SEAT UNDER PLATE 1

Page 234 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.04413.00 SUPPORT 1
002 14.00794.00 COUPLING BALL 1
003 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
004 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
005 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
006 13.04420.00 LEFT SUPPORT 1
007 13.04419.00 RIGHT SUPPORT 1
008 625.12035.86 SCREW 4
009 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4

Page 235/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

CHASSIS: 69761

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.04413.00 SUPPORT 1
002 14.00794.01 COUPLING BALL 1
003 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 2
004 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 2
005 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 2
006 13.04420.00 LEFT SUPPORT 1
007 13.04419.00 RIGHT SUPPORT 1
008 625.12035.86 SCREW 4
009 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4

COMMENTS

MOD.4244

Page 236 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

%

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001 13.13101.00

Page 237 / 257

1



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
DRIVER PROTECTOR ROOF

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08181.00 1
002 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 4
005 13.08193.00 WASHER 8-22-3 4
006 13.08192.00 WASHER 8-19-2 4
007 13.08191.00 ROTATIVE BEACON FIXATION SUPPORT (ORANGE) 1
008 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 4
009 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
010 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 4
011 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 4
012 13.08135.01 FRONT PROTECTOR ARCH BOLSTER 1

Page 238/ 257



M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
CHROMED BARS

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.08170.00 HOPPER roll bar 1
002 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 12
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 24
004 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 12

Page 239 / 257



MULTISERVICE
NEe EdAausa
OPTION AND VARIANTS

CHASSIS: 61424

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.09105.00 WINCH COVER 1

Page 240/ 257



M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
WINCH MOTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 13.09122.00 MOTOR C/ C KIT WINCH 1

Page 241/ 257



MULTISERVICE

I M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
SPECIAL GRASS TYRES

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.07114.00 MOUNTED WHEEL FOR GRASS 4
002 13.07116.00 GRASS COVER FOR TT 4
003 13.07110.00 "WHEEL RIM 12"'X7"" 4
004 13.07112.00 VALVE 4

Page 242 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS
BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03800REO1 REAR DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1
002 13.03600.03 CONICAL GEAR SET (REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03814.00 FIXATION SUPPORT (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
005 13.03816.00 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CABLE DRIVE 1
007 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 1
008 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
009 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
010 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
012 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
013 13.00308.01 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 243/ 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 1
CHASSIS: 62698

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03701RE10 AFTER DIFFERENTIAL. LOCK 1
002 13.03600.04 CONICAL GROUP (REAR AXLE) 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03814.00 FIXATION SUPPORT (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
005 13.03816.00 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CABLE DRIVE 1
007 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 1
008 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
009 01.00387.00 GEAR z12 4
010 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
012 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
013 13.00308.06 DIFFERENTIAL C/ CORONA 1

Page 244 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 1
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03800RE12 AFTER DIFFERENTIAL. LOCK 1
002 13.03600.05 Bevel 1
003 13.03221.00 DIFFERENTIAL INTERNAL HOUSING 1
004 13.03814.00 FIXATION SUPPORT (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
005 13.03816.00 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CABLE DRIVE 1
006 13.03811.00 DIF LOCK PALIER 1
007 13.03212.00 CONICAL GEAR 1
008 01.00388.00 AXLES 1
009 01.00387.00 GEAR 212 4
010 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
012 01.00380.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
013 13.00301.02 DIFFERENTIAL C / CORONA 1

Page 245 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

| LOCK ACCESSORY |

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03812.00 DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1
002 13.03215.00 BEARING COVER 1
003 13.03813.00 JOINT COVER 1
004 13.03216.04 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 907.25000.02 NUT SKF KM-M25X1.5 2
009 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 2
013 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
014 202.03207.50 SEAL DIN3760 32X47X7 1
015 904.24000.00 RING DIN471 E24 1
016 13.03810.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
017 201.02102.50 JOINT DIN3770 D21X02 1
018 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1
019 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1

Page 246 / 257



M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 1
021 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
022 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
023 202.02507.50 SEAL 1
024 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
025 20.03104.00 CAP 1
026 80.01035.01 CAP 1
027 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
028 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
029 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 6
030 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
031 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
032 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
033 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 12
034 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 9
035 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 247 | 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

CHASSIS: 62547

| LOCK ACCESSORY |

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03812.01 DIF CASE. LOCK 1
002 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
003 13.03813.00 JOINT COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.00 PINION COVER 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 907.25000.02 NUT SKF KM-M25X1.5 2
009 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
014 202.03207.50 SEAL DIN3760 32X47X7 1
015 904.24000.00 RING DIN471 E24 1
016 13.03810.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
017 201.02102.50 JOINT DIN3770 D21X02 1
018 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 248 / 257



M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2
CHASSIS: 62547

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
020 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 1
021 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
022 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
023 202.02507.50 SEAL 1
024 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
025 20.03104.00 CAP 1
026 80.01035.01 CAP 1
027 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
028 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
029 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
030 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
031 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
032 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
033 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 18
034 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
035 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 249 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2

CHASSIS: 64979

| LOCK ACCESSORY |

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03812.01 DIF CASE. LOCK 1
002 13.03215.01 BEARING COVER 1
003 13.03813.00 JOINT COVER 1
004 13.03216.06 PINION HOUSING 1
005 13.03217.01 LID. Sprocket 1
006 201.06335.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
007 202.22007.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
008 907.25000.00 NUT SKF KM 5 M25x1,5 2
009 906.25000.01 WASHER DIN 5406 @25x2 1
010 307.25018.00 BEARING (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
011 201.71035.50 GASKET DIN3770 71X3,55 1
012 307.25025.00 BEARING DIN720 25X62X25.25 1
013 201.13235.50 GASKET DIN3770 132X3.5 1
014 202.03207.50 SEAL DIN3760 32X47X7 1
015 904.24000.00 RING DIN471 E24 1
016 13.03810.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
017 201.02102.50 JOINT DIN3770 D21X02 1
018 904.25000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 1

Page 250 / 257



M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 2
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
020 13.03219.00 WASHER 80x70x0.2 1
021 301.40018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
022 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
023 202.02507.50 SEAL 1
024 201.16535.50 JOINT DIN3770 1
025 20.03104.00 CAP 1
026 80.01035.01 CAP 1
027 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
028 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
029 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
030 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 6
031 617.08025.86 screw DIN960 M8x25 6
032 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
033 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 18
034 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3
035 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 3

Page 251 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

OPTION AND VARIANTS

BLOCKING DIFFERENTIAL (REAR AXLE) PART 3
CHASSIS: 64979

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 13.03809.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
002 13.03808.00 GEAR (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
003 13.03807.00 FORK (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
004 13.03806.00 FORK GUIDE (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
005 13.03805.00 SUPPORT (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
006 13.03817.00 DIN 923 M4x6 GUIDE 1
007 904.08000.00 RING DIN471 E8 1
008 13.03804.00 FORK ACC. DIF LOCK HUB 1
009 13.03803.00 AXLE (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
010 958.01400.00 RING. ELASTIC DIN1993B D14 1
011 201.10020.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
012 13.03801.00 CABLE CAM (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
013 13.03815.00 SPRING MECHANISM (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
014 13.03802.00 CAM (OPTIONA& SPECIAL USA) 1
015 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 1
016 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 1
017 105.06000.66 CIR-CLIP DIN7980 1

Page 252 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

INDEX

00. MAINTENANCE
Filters kit

02. ENGINE

- 52348

Exhaust pipe - 2004
Exhaust pipe - 42320
Exhaust pipe - 50267

Air filter comp. - 2004

Air filter comp. - 42320
Air filter comp. - 55114
Air filter comp. - 61502
Accelerator pedal
Accelerator pedal - 43798
Accelerator pedal - 45155
Accelerator pedal - 54538
Accelerator pedal - 60049
Fuel tank

Fuel tank - 53574
Radiator - 2005

Radiator - 44504
Radiator - 44761
Supports

03. TRANSMISSION

- 57209

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE) - 46676
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE) - 46676
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 46676
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 62547
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 64979
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 46676

Page 253/ 257

O 0 N O U W

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
24
26

27
29
31
32
33
35
37
38
39
40
41
43



MULTISERVICE

STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 62547 45
STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 64979 47
Rear axle 49
Rear axle - 39608 51
Rear axle - 46676 53
Rear axle - 56375 55
Rear axle - 69761 57
Shift gear levers 59
Shift gear levers - 38447 60
04. CHASSIS

Front suspension - 2004 61
Front suspension - 43922 63
Front suspension - 45752 65
Front suspension - 60276 67
Front suspension - 61494 69
Front suspension - 63116 71
Front suspension - 63181 73
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 2004 75
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 45752 76
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 46676 77
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 55114 78
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 62836 79
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 63014 80
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 63181 81
Chassis and supports - 2004 82
Chassis and supports - 40063 84
Chassis and supports - 42320 86
Chassis and supports - 43466 88
Chassis and supports - 44055 90
Chassis and supports - 55114 92
05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

footbrake (left front side) 93
footbrake (left front side) - 40181 94
footbrake (left front side) - 43922 95
footbrake (left front side) - 52295 96
footbrake (right front side) 97
footbrake (right front side) - 40181 98
footbrake (right front side) - 43922 99
footbrake (right front side) - 52295 100
footbrake (left rear side) 101

Page 254 / 257



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

footbrake (right rear side)
Brake lines

Brake pump

Brake pump - 43464
Brake pump - 60049
Handbrake

Handbrake - 57527
Handbrake - 62609
Handbrake - 64128

06. DIRECTION
Direction Column
Direction Column - 52348
Direction Column - 64128
Direction Column - 64313
steering column with key

steering column with key - 64313

Wheel
Wheel
Wheel - 49335
Wheel - 54501

08. BODYWORK
Sheets - 2004
Sheets - 44055
Sheets - 45300
Sheets - 54156
Sheets - 55114
Sheets - 59815
Body - 2005
Body - 44895
Body - 54156

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 2005

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 43684
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 55114
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 48631
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 55114
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 60931

Rear-vision mirror
Seat
Seat - 55114

Page 255/ 257

102
104
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113
115
117
119
121
123

125
126
127

128
130
132
134
136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150
152
154
156
158
159
160



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

- 55114

- 62547
Right door
Left door
door bolts

Door Holders

- 59815
- 63175
- 67308

09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS

Hopper
Hopper - 59815
Hopper - 63175

bin rises

electric actuator

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

Controls panel - 2004

Controls panel - 45774
Controls panel - 46676
Controls panel - 57943

Lighting Panel

Lighting Panel - 45774
Battery

general diagram - 2004
general diagram - 45774
- 2004

- 45774

12. FINISHES

Plates and decals - 2004
Plates and decals - 38980
Plates and decals - 40390

Page 256 / 257

161
162
163
164
166
168
169
170
171
172
173

175
177
179
181
182
183
184

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200
202
204



MULTISERVICE

M 50 X4

Plates and decals - 47735

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1) - 59815
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5) - 59815
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6) - 59815
Plates and decals (Part 7) - 59815

Tools bag
Tools bag - 48804

Option and variants
Half-closed cab
Half-closed cab - 48631
Half-closed cab - 55114

INT. HEATER (RIGHT DRIVING)
heating application
Seat

- 69761

Driver protector roof
chromed bars

- 61424

WINCH MOTOR
Special grass tyres

blocking differential (rear axle) part 1

blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 62698

blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 64979

blocking differential (rear axle) part 2

blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 62547

blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 64979

blocking differential (rear axle) part 3 - 64979

Page 257 / 257

206
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

225
227
229
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
248
250
252



	00. MAINTENANCE - Filters kit
	02. ENGINE - 
	02. ENGINE -  - 52348
	02. ENGINE - 
	02. ENGINE - Exhaust pipe - 2004
	02. ENGINE - Exhaust pipe - 42320
	02. ENGINE - Exhaust pipe - 50267
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp. - 2004
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp. - 42320
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp. - 55114
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp. - 61502
	02. ENGINE - Accelerator pedal
	02. ENGINE - Accelerator pedal - 43798
	02. ENGINE - Accelerator pedal - 45155
	02. ENGINE - Accelerator pedal - 54538
	02. ENGINE - Accelerator pedal - 60049
	02. ENGINE - Fuel tank
	02. ENGINE - Fuel tank - 53574
	02. ENGINE -  Radiator - 2005
	02. ENGINE -  Radiator - 44504
	02. ENGINE -  Radiator - 44761
	02. ENGINE - Supports
	03. TRANSMISSION - 
	03. TRANSMISSION -  - 57209
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE) 
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (FRONT AXLE)  - 46676
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE) 
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (FRONT AXLE)  - 46676
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE)
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 46676
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 62547
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 1 (REAR AXLE) - 64979
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE)
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 46676
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 62547
	03. TRANSMISSION - STANDARD DIFFERENTIAL PART 2 (REAR AXLE) - 64979
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle - 39608
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle - 46676
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle - 56375
	03. TRANSMISSION - Rear axle - 69761
	03. TRANSMISSION - Shift gear levers
	03. TRANSMISSION - Shift gear levers - 38447
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension - 2004
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension - 43922
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension - 45752
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension - 60276
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension - 61494
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension - 63116
	04. CHASSIS - Front suspension - 63181
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 2004
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 45752
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 46676
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 55114
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 62836
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 63014
	04. CHASSIS - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER - 63181
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis and supports - 2004
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis and supports - 40063
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis and supports - 42320
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis and supports - 43466
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis and supports - 44055
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis and supports - 55114
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (left front side)
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (left front side) - 40181
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (left front side) - 43922
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (left front side) - 52295
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (right front side)
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (right front side) - 40181
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (right front side) - 43922
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (right front side) - 52295
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (left rear side)
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - footbrake (right rear side)
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Brake lines 
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Brake pump
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Brake pump - 43464
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Brake pump - 60049
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake - 57527
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake - 62609
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake - 64128
	06. DIRECTION - Direction Column
	06. DIRECTION - Direction Column - 52348
	06. DIRECTION - Direction Column - 64128
	06. DIRECTION - Direction Column - 64313
	06. DIRECTION - steering column with key
	06. DIRECTION - steering column with key - 64313
	Wheel - Wheel
	Wheel - Wheel - 49335
	Wheel - Wheel - 54501
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets - 2004
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets - 44055
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets - 45300
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets - 54156
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets - 55114
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets - 59815
	08. BODYWORK - Body - 2005
	08. BODYWORK - Body - 44895
	08. BODYWORK - Body - 54156
	08. BODYWORK - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 2005
	08. BODYWORK - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 43684
	08. BODYWORK - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 55114
	08. BODYWORK - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 48631
	08. BODYWORK - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 55114
	08. BODYWORK - LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (PART 2) - 60931
	08. BODYWORK - Rear-vision mirror
	08. BODYWORK - Seat
	08. BODYWORK - Seat - 55114
	08. BODYWORK - 
	08. BODYWORK -  - 55114
	08. BODYWORK -  - 62547
	08. BODYWORK - Right door
	08. BODYWORK - Left door
	08. BODYWORK - door bolts
	08. BODYWORK - Door Holders
	08. BODYWORK - 
	08. BODYWORK -  - 59815
	08. BODYWORK -  - 63175
	08. BODYWORK -  - 67308
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Hopper                         
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Hopper                          - 59815
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - Hopper                          - 63175
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - 
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - 
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - bin rises
	09. MACHINE OPERATION TOOLS - electric actuator
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Controls panel - 2004
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Controls panel - 45774
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Controls panel - 46676
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Controls panel - 57943
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - 
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - 
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting Panel
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting Panel - 45774
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Battery
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - general diagram - 2004
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - general diagram - 45774
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION -  - 2004
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION -  - 45774
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - 
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - 
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals - 2004
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals - 38980
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals - 40390
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals - 47735
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1) - 59815
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5) - 59815
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6) - 59815
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals (Part 7) - 59815
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - 
	12. FINISHES - Tools bag
	12. FINISHES - Tools bag - 48804
	Option and variants - Half-closed cab
	Option and variants - Half-closed cab - 48631
	Option and variants - Half-closed cab - 55114
	Option and variants - 
	Option and variants - INT. HEATER (RIGHT DRIVING)
	Option and variants - heating application
	Option and variants - Seat
	Option and variants - 
	Option and variants -  - 69761
	Option and variants - 
	Option and variants - Driver protector roof
	Option and variants - chromed bars
	Option and variants -  - 61424
	Option and variants - WINCH MOTOR
	Option and variants - Special grass tyres
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 1
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 62698
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 1 - 64979
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 2
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 62547
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 2 - 64979
	Option and variants - blocking differential (rear axle) part 3 - 64979
	Index - M 50 x4

